-parts.com

PDF CATALOG

-
z >

i .f"-h

e

2001 KTM 400-520 SX / EXC / MXC

You can use the following menu or the bookmarks in the left menu to quickly move from one section
of the parts catalogue to another. Once you have found the part you are looking to purchase type the
Part Number into the search box on the ktm-parts web page. Once you have found the part add it

to your shopping cart and proceed with rest of your order.

ENGINE CASE (PG. 1)

ENGINE CASE (PG. 2)
CRANKSHAFT

BALANCER SHAFT

CYLINDER

CYLINDER HEAD

VALVE DRIVE

TIMING VALVE

LUBRICATING SYSTEM
CARBURETOR

IGNITION SYSTEM KOKUSAN 4K3A
IGNITION SYSTEM KOKUSAN 4K3B
ELECTRIC STARTER
TRANSMISSION | 4 GEAR SX
TRANSMISSION | 6 GEAR EXC
TRANSMISSION 11 4/6 GEAR
TRANSMISSION | 6 GEAR SX/MXC
SHIFTER

COOLING SYSTEM

FRONT FORK WP USD 43

FORK LEGS USD 43 (PG. 1)
FORK LEGS USD 43 (PG. 2)

HANDLEBARS / CONTROLS
MASTER CYLINDER FRONT
FRAME

KICK STAND

SWINGARM

MASTER CYLINDER REAR
SHOCK ABSORBER
EXHAUST

EXHAUST SILENCER

AIR BOX

FUEL TANK SX

FUEL TANK EXC

FENDERS

DECALS

FRONT WHEEL SX /7 EXC
FRONT WHEEL MXC / EXC

BRAKE CALIPER REAR

REAR WHEEL

BRAKE CALIPER REAR

HEAD LIGHT / REAR LIGHT
SPEEDOMETER ODOMETER
SPEEDOMETER SIGMA SPORT
SPEEDOMETER FACOMSA
WIRING HARNESS MXC /7 EXC USA
WIRING HARNESS EXC (PG. 1)
WIRING HARNESS EXC (PG. 2)
TECHNICAL ENGINE DATA (PG. 1)
TEHCNICAL ENGINE DATA (PG. 2)
TECHNICAL CHASSIS DATA
MAINTENANCE KITS
MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE (PG. 1)
MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE (PG. 2)
SPECIAL TOOLS

ACCESSORIES



ENGINE CASE

BEZEICHMURG

4007520 BN

Qry

-

FIG  TEELMR/PARTNE DESCRIPTION

1y

1,267,910,
11, 12, 26, 30, 34, |
'35, 36, 37, 38, 3%; |
+ 200625 160040, |
DEZS OG5, |
200625 062034, |

D ARA0023.000, |
. Zxbd6. A% 055 000, |

..........

o

yowd R W B e R

w0
"
2

S0k 30000 (b
B0 30.026.100
0, 300 00k OO0
550 30050000
0014 DEM B3

SEC.30,021.000
SRk 38022000
(e0s 13N 53

501, 30.027.000
BB 3E.033.300
EBk 38,028,000
Sy 31050000
590 30.032.100
SEE 30080000
GRLE 30081000
59030013000
S5 30.030.044
01N E

QR eED

(SRS 0500E3

50,15, 06E 000
500 00005
irkin Rt erln]

S5.33.014.500)
H90.38.515.000
Gr TG Oe0M G

a0 T21830

SB03E 000
S50, 0025 Ok
9030 .m0 DO
S50, 000K 00
5903007 OO
s R L TR
5A6.13 038 150
D05 DECaDa

Q5 DGO

MOTORGEH, KFLM.GETR LAD, 2000
PASSHOLSE 17 X1 W12

PASSHOLSE B8 X 7 1)

HEOCEL FOR ENTEFTARRGSSCHLALICH
SKBUNDSCHRALIBE M EXES  SW=8
DILARLAGSCHRE, M MAGMET M12X1 5
CLLDICHTRING DINFEE-13X18%1 5
WERSCHE. SCHR. DiRSGE-A11 281 5
PRSSHOLSE 19 X15,1K12
DRUCKFEDE®R L=2R80 D=1/A04
WVEMTHLKOLEEM D=10#AM

SCHLALCH MOTORENTLGFTUING 3718

ENTLOFT.STUTZEN M1 2055 SW=1F
FIXIERSCHRALIEE B
CU-DICHTRING #8514 X 3
GLSCHRUGLAS G1TT7 Y
DILAAESSATAR KFL. i=202MM 2000
O1-RIMNG 150006300 HER
NADELROLEE CHNSA0Z NEE 4% 9.8
LINSEMSCHRALIBE DIRNTRES-M S8 &
HAITERLECH BREMSFLOS AESERYOIR
HALTERL, FUR BREMSHEBELFEDER
O-RERG 120002 00 MER 710
VERSCHLLISSSCHEALIBE M16X15
CILSIEE 1% BXda Siihdg

C1-EEMG 9X1,5 MAR

CU-DICHTRING DIN7E03 123183
C-DICHTRISG DM Fa0E-1 XX14851,5

KUPPLUNOSCRECKELDICHT NG 0.9

MOTORCEHALSEDCHTUNG 9,30,
EUPPLUNGYSELREL RACING 2000
KETTENDAMPFUNGSELECH RAC, 2000
KETTEMRETZE: ABDECK RACIHNG J000
BLICHSE 6.5%8%11

SEBLMDACHRALFRE p GX20  S=B
. ELUNDSCHRALIRE M £3J0  S\WYaE

ENCIAE CASE CPL W TR.BEAR 20
LDOYEL 17 X34 X12

DOWEL 23 X7 X0

HANGER FOR VENT HOSE

HAE COLLAR SCREW M 6XTS  Wi=F
QUECHEAMY PLLIG WALAGNET A1712XT.5
Cit-SEAL RING DINZERT-1IXTERLS
FLUG OINOERIR- AT AN, S

DOVVEL TH X315, TXT2

FRESSLIRE SPRING £=050108 D=TMM
VALVE PISTON D=10004

TUBE ENCINE BREATHER (1M
BLEEDER FLANGE MT2X1,5 W5=13
TECATING SCREVT MY

CL-SEAL RING B X 14 X 2

O LEVEL VIEWER G IFT7 Y

On DFFSTICE CPL L=10208 2R
-RiNG T9,0603,00 MER

NEEDLE RGL DIWGA0T NRT 43 2LE

+ FLAT HEAD SCREW DHNFE5-M 5K &

BRACKET BRARE FELIND RESERVOUR
RETERACKET FERAKE LEVER HLUWE
O-RING 0TS

FLLIC ATaXl 5

L STREEN 17,8444, 504

O-BING 35715 NER

SEAL RING (HNFEDT 125 TELS
CL-SEAL AMNG DINPGOR- 1215405
CLUTCH COVER GASKET O 58M
ENGINE CASE QASRET G 3MM
CLUTOH COVER RACING 200H)
CHAIN DASPERSMEET RALING 2000
FPRCORET COVER RATING 2000
HLISFING & 5XEXT]

HH COLLAR SCREW AL 6X40 W58
HH COLLAR SCREWY AF SX20  WI=&

1
1
4
1
1
1
1
9
1
1
1
9
1
1
1
1
1
1
I
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
t



1,26 7.9 10,

14, 12,28, 30, 34,
35, 36, 37, 38, 35;

+ 1x0E25 160040, |
DerS D054, |

LoDE2%G QR0
&0, 30,023 .00,

| 2%546,32.095.000,
| 20625 £18050;

FIG

SREEYKIE

TEILNR/PARTHR
0015 060453

0015 060603

0015 060303

0015 060353

0015 060753
503.08.063.000
520.30.099.000

ENGINE CASE

BEZEICHNUNG

SK.BUNDSCHRALIBE M 6X45
SK.BUNDSCHRAUBE M 6250
SK.BUNDSCHRALBE M 6X30
SK.BUNDSCHRAUBE M 6x35
SK.BUNDSCHRALBE M &X75

D=4
SWag
o=
Wad
SYv=4

BURCHSE FOR SPORLER 8X11X16X7 5
DICHTUMGSSATE KPL. RACING 2000

4007520 Pl

DESCRIPTION

HH COLLAR SCREW M GX45
HH COLLAR SCREW M 660
HH COLLAR SCREW M 130
HH COLLAR SCREW M X35
K COLLAR SCREW M BX75

Wind
WE=8
Wind
W5=8
Wi=8

BUSH FOR SPOILER 6XTIX16X7.5
CASKET SET CPL RACIWEG 2000

ary
L
4

12

- ok ms kil




400ccrm

FiG

LU-I L TR - R R - T -

T - O T FL N FY "F I T T [ I e e e e
MA-DEEWHJ-C:IQ—*EHH@hthMG

TEILMR/PARTNE
595.30.078.200

£80.30.018.200
595, 30,0115 044
590,30 015 044

SO, 30083 D0
550,30 065 000
A 30 A O
S0 30081100
) A0 0
(S 30050
QE84 OR0T62
CFrelr A7 71
D&18 31T

BB A0 (K6 0
Bty 32,000,033
2 106
Sy 3009100
HOAG (0

(el 142450
471 2500
50 200021000
DE3T 100000
555, 20,007,000/ |
505 20,007,000/ (5
£95.30.031.000
575.30.032.000
S0, 30,03 3. 000
590, 20074, 000
590, 30.007 0001 |
T, A0 007 000 |
BA0L30.63 1. 000
590 300032000

CRANKSHAFT, PISTON

BEZEICHNUING
KURBELWELLE KPL 400 RAC. 2001
HUB 640N, OHNE ANLALFSCHEIBEN

KURBELWELLE RPL. 53 RAl. Mk
HLUE 72hAaN, DIHNE AMEALIFSCHEIEEN

PLELFEL. HERSATE 400 RAC. 2000
Wi T ANLALIFSCHEIREN

PLEVFEL RERSATZ 520 RAC. 3000
RAIT ARLALIFSC HEERERN

DYLENDERE LACER NI2DE ET 2005
AMTRIEBSRAD 32-7 FOR ACKY
PASSACHEIRE 30,5x45%3,10
PASSSCHEIRE 30, 5X45K0,15
PASSSLHEIRE 20,5X45%0, 30
SCHEMREMFEDER DIMGERE-3K5K1
Il SCHRALIBE DINFIE4-M GX16
WELLENDHCHTR G 04 75T WETOH
NADELHUIESE FK 2015 8

FREILALFF PWD 3304 BLS
PRIMARRAD 33-2

IS 5CHR. DINCGST2-M &0 109
CK-MUFTTER MOOXT 5 SW=2T LENKS
SCHEIBENFEDER 536 5 GEHARTET
WELLENDICHTRING 14x2dxE5 B
SICHEREIBGSRING DINDT 125612
BEISDMUTTER MA2X1 RECHTS
FEDERSTHEIRE BAMD127.B12
KOLEEN | 85fahd iPL. GEGCAAS. 2000
KOLEEHN 31 8380 KPLGECOSS, 2000
CILABSTREEFRIMG BO/E1,523
RECHTECKRIMNG STALA
MOLEEMBCLAEN 2015, 8/12350
DRAFTSPRENGRING CHIKE 5
WOLEEN B SRAAM KPL. GESCHM 2000
EDILEEN 11 95MR KPLAGESTHAA. 20600
CHLARSTREEFRIMG S50
RECHTECKRING 95787, 241,25

DESCRIPTION
CRAMKSHAFT C8L. 400 RAC. 007
STROKE SEMA WITHOUT WASHER

CRAMKSHAFT CPL DA% RAC, 2004
STRCIE FRAEM, WITHOUT WASHER

CONROD REPSET 400 fAC. 2000
WITH WaASHER

CONROD REP SET 520 RAC. 2004
WITH WASHER
CYLROLLER BEARNIPDE ETIRCS45
DRIVE GEAR 12-T ERALANG SHAET
THRLIET WASHER I0X42X0,7
THELUST WASHER I0X4740,15
THRLGT WASHER J0%87X0, 3
WOODRUFF KEY DiNaBRR- IX5X1 T
AR SCREW DINOS4-M £XT56
SHAET SEAL RING 20X4FXT WITON
MEEDLE PEARING HE 1076 B
FREE-WHEEL FWD 312008 BLS
PRIMARY CEAR I1.T
AH ACREW DuNGE T2 aXTO 109
HH NUIRE AQCIT S Whe2T LEFT
WORDDRLUFF KEY 546 5 HARDED
SHAFT SEAL BING T4X24%6 B
CIRCLIF DARHMFY - 2551, 2
COLLAR BT MTIXET RIS
SPRING WASHER DIMdI 37812
PFISTON ¢ BSAAE CPL CAST 2000
FISTON I B9 CPL. CAST 200
G SCRAFER RING B0/ SK3
RECTAMGLALAR RING E94444
PISFON Frid BOLT JONTS BA1 2050
CIRCLIP C20E1 5
PISTOMN ¢ 3508 CPL FORGED HHK
FISTON ] 95560 CRE FORGED 2060
DIt SCRAFER RING S58M
RECTAMNGLALAR AMMG 95057 2K, 15

*ﬁm-mm.m

a00/520 WU

ary

1

b ok b ok R S ek oh ok ok ol E ok ok o B (ML s ol o o fhd kB W OB bk by



BALANCER SHAFT 4007520 PllY

v FIG TEILNR/PARTNR  BEZEICHNUNG DESCRIFTION aTy
' 1 55030.057.044 AUSGLEICHSWELLE KPL. RAL. 2001 BALANCER SHAFT CPL. RAC, 2001 1

2 0625 160040 RILLENKUGELLAGER TM 16004 O3 GROOVED BALL BEARING 16004 (3 2

6 0760 142460 WELLENDHCHTRING 14324X5 8 SHAFT SEAL FING T4X249X6 B 1




“H
'ldl..hhl-l.ih.l-—h-nl-ﬁ

o
H

CYLINDER

TEILNR/PARTNR  BEZEICHNUNG

594, 30.005.000
5, 30,005, 000
GO0 30.035.050
RO, 30,023,000
Oins DetE03
D05 DEDE53
0402 040980
0603 06004

ZYLINDER E3MM 400 RACING 2000
TYRINDER 9504 520 RACING 2000
FYLINDERFUISSDRC HTLING 0,500
PASSHULSE GRENELS
SK.BUNDSCHRALUBE M 6340  SW=H
S AUNDSCHRALBE M EX45  SW=8
MADELROLLE DINGSOZ NRE 4% 9.8
CU-DHCHTRIMG DiNAe03- 6T

400/520 BN

DESCRIPTION

CYLINDER S9MM 400 RACING 2000
CYLINDER S5MM 520 RACING 2000
CYLINDER BASE GASKET (. 3MM
DOWEL 6X2X71,5

HH COLLAR SCREW M 6X40  WS=R
HH COLLAR SCREW M 645 WS-8
NEEDRE ROL.DINSS02 NRE 4X 5.8
CU-SEAL RING DINTEOS- £X10XT

Ty

1
1
1
2
1
2
2
1



FlG

CYLINDERHEAD

TEILMNR/PARTNR  BEZEICHNUNG

590, 26,020,044
535, 003000

590, 30036000

580, 36,052 000
50, 3600 000
{5 DeOSS3
Q05 0B0K 53
x5 D753
Or15 De0303
G015 DEOS03
FHL 36005000
SO0 3626 060
50, 36,043, 00
590 30 D67 000
5936030 000
5036 01 000
D05 DB
R E RS T
001 D3
0153 i 200
S50, 3002 5 Q00
55036006 050
BE0L36.065.700
590 35009 (00
500,36 (90 000
Sl 35 057 D00
55035053000

DOt S Dali3

DYUNDERKORF KPL. 40075530 2000
IYLINDERKOPFOICHTLING 89,3 MM
400 RACING

FAUMDERECRRBCHTUNG 95 3 ML
520 RACING

VENTILDECKEL HINTEN
YENTILDECKELDI HTLNG

5 FUNDSCHRAEE M X558
58 BUNDSCHRAUEE 8 6X45
S EUNDSCHRALIRE M X5
58 JUNDSCHRAEE M 6X30
el B ENDSCHRALEE M )50
VENTILFUHRUING EINLASS
VENTILFIFERLING AUSLASS
GUMMLUFFE RACNG NBRE
SCHELLE D=56AM B=0MM M5
HAUSPUFFFLANGOH KPL. RACTRG
CHCHTLUMG ALSPUSFFLANSCH
SHOEUMDSOHRAUBE M 00 S8
CU-DICHTRING DINTSE0T- EX10KT
SEBUNDECHRAURE M ed16 =
SPRENGRING DINTIS3-RW12
PRESHULSE 6)0BX11,5
ENTLOFTLIMGSSCHRALIBE MEXN10 KPL,
CU-DICHTRING 6 X 10X 2
TYLINDERKOPFSCHRALIBE MIDK TSR
SCHEEE ToE1e BX15

=R
SW=8
SWE
W=E

WALSERPUMPENDECKEL RACING 2000
WASSERPUMP.DECK. DRCHYLING 08054

SKELNDSCHRALIBE M B30 SWid

slult!
4007520 Bl
DESCRIPTION Qry
CYUNDERHEAD CPL. 400/520 2008
CYLINDER HEAD GASKET 88,3 1A 1
#00 RACING

CYUNDER HEAD GASKET 35 3
530 RASING

WALYE COVER REAR

WALVE COVER GASKET

FH COLLAR SCREW M X055
HH COLLAR SCREW M 6X45
HH COLLAR SCREVY M 675
HH COLLAR SCREW M 6X30
HH COLLAR SOREW M M50
VALVE GLDE INTARE 36,580
VALVE GLIDE EXHALIST 40, SAA%
INTAKE BOOT RACING MERRZ
CLAMP D=SEA040 G900 M4NE5
EXMALST FLANGE CPL RACING
GASKET EXHAUST FLANGE 18M

M COLLAR SCREW M BT Wh=¥
CLRSEAL RING DINTE0T- SX1KT

MH COLLAR SCREW &1 giis Wi=8
CHRCIEP DRI IA-RWED

DENWEL EXEXTTS

VEMNT SCRFW MSX10 CPL.

CU-SEAL RING B X 10X 2

CYLAROER HEAD 5ROV MTOX158

SHIM 10 4X18.8K15

WATER PLAP COVER RACING 200
WATER PUAP COWER GASKET 08844

HHCOLLAR SOREW &F 6X20 Wih=8

e

ke

Wh=8
Whad
Wi=f
Wil
Wh=h

L o on fa fu et own bk Ba o dah m Hh v mk Rd wh R R w b o B B P R




-

VALVE DRIVE 4007520 PlK
TEILMR/PARTMR  BEZEICHNUNG DESCRIPTION aTy
39036 030 000 EENLASSVENTIL D=35MM INTAKE VALVE D=3500 F
580, 36.031.000 AUSLASSVENTIE D=30MM EXHALUST VALVE D=30M 2
550, 36027 O0CF VENTILSCHAFTOHIHTUNG RACING VALVE-STEAM SEALING RACING 4
590.36.036.000 WVENTILFEDERALIFLACE WALVE SPRING HCHLDER 4
550, 36,028,144 WEMTILFEDERMKIT {130 RALC. 2001 VALVE SPRING KIT (70 RAC. X0R 4
590.36.033 00 VENTILKEGELSTOCK KK 6 H VALVE COLLET 8
550, 36062 DIKF EEMSTELLSCHRALIEE AMGRD, 75 ADJLUSTRENT SCREW MEXDL PS5 4
S90.36.062. 100 MUTTER MaXD, 75 . WUT MERE. 7S 4
590.36.061 090 KEPPHEBELROLLE KPL, RACNG ROCKER ARM ROLLER CPL RACING 2
590, 36056000 KEFPHEBELACHSE EINLASS RCCKER ARM SHAFT INTAKE B2MM 1
550 36057 D0 KEPPHEBELACHSE ALSLASS ROCKER ARM SHAFT EXHALST SAIA 1
590,365,061 095 ENDHAPPE KIPPHERELACHSE END CAP ROUKER AR SHAFT F
0770 106 CFRING 19, 10007 60 N8R 70 C-RING T8, TOKT, 60 NBR 7 &
59036080 10 SCHERBE AL 5 2009002 SHIM ALY § 27002 2
0512 050083 15K SCHRALIBE TENDE2-K BX B AH SCREW DINGSTZ-M 5X 8 )
S90 36,050,000 BEMOAWELLE KL CECOMPRESSION SHAFT CRL. %
OF A0 51016 OHRING 5, 90%7,50 MBR 70 CHRING 5700160 NBR 70 %
59036059 000 DEMOHEREL FEDER DECOMPRESSION LEVER SPRING i
071 CHOOOC SECHERUIMGSRENG THMOAT Y- BR0LE CIRCLIP DINGS7T- 8x0.8 1
550.36.060.044 KEPPHEBEL EMLASS KPL. L=50MM RCCKER ARM INTAKE CPL. E=5048M ¥
590.36.061.044 KEPPHEBEL ALISLASS KPL LuBs, AN ACCKERARSY EXHALST CPLA=G6FMM ¢




39 &
b

d

LT

e ,
- ﬁmﬂam TIMING VALVE 4007520 Pillk
"o FIG  TEILMESPARTMR  BEZEICHMUNG DESCRIPTION aTy
1 590.36.012.000 STEUERKETTE 97 RDLLEN TAMING CHAI 87 ROLLS 1
3 5003600000 STELERKETTENFOHRLING RACING TAMING CHAN GUIDE RACING 1
AECTIE 22 4 590.26.018,000 AUSFALLSICHERUNG RACING SECURING GLHDE RACING 1
) 5 530.36014.000 STELERRITZEL 18-2 TAMING GEAR 18:7 1
i 6 590.26.002.000 STEUERKETTENSPANNERSCHIENE TIMING CHA TENSIONER 1
| 15 810 7 550.36.003.050 DCHTUNG STEUERKETTENSRAMMER  GASKET TIMING CHAIN TENSIONER 1
! ROGTITE 243, 8.0 8 59036002000 STELERKEYTENSPANNER KPLRAGING  TWUNGCHAWY TENSIONER CALRAC. 1
' ﬁ\-ﬁ 9 59026001050 EMSTAMZBOICHSE 6, 18.2X12,1 SPACER BUSHING 6,1%8,2413.1 2
: D015 DEO2D3 SKBUNDSCHRALIBE M EXZ0 SW=B  HH COLLAR SCREW M 6X20 WS=8 2
D15 050163 S BUNDSCHRAUBE M SK16 SW=E  HH COLLAR SCREW M SXTE  WSeg 2
590,36 018,050 STUTZHOLSE 5,207X10%7,7 SUPPORTING SLEEVE 5,2X7X10X7.7 2
0603 061001 CU-DECHTRING DINZG03- X101 CL-SEAL RING DIN7EO3- 6X10X1 2
015 060253 SKBUNDSCHRAUBE MEXIS SW=B MW COLLAR SCREW MEKIS Win§ 2
530,35 010,000 NOCKEMWELLE 56" 520 RAC. 2000 CAMSHAFT 557 520 RACING 2000 1
595 36,010,000 NOCKENWELLE 017 400 RAC. 2000 CAMSHAFT 01" 400 RACING 2000 1
530.36.011.000 NOCKENWELLENRAD 362 CAMSHAFT GEAR 36-T 1
590,36 016.000 AUTODEKCWELLE AUTO DECOMPRESSION SHAFT 1
0917 050706 ISK.SCHRAUBE MSX10 DING12 108 AN SCREW MSX10 DINGT2 10.9 1
0984 (80703 15K, SCHRALIBE DIN7I94-M 8X10 AH SCREW DINFIR4-# 8X10 8.8 2
550.36.081 000 DICHTUNGSTRAGER 33%17 GASKET SUPPORT 33411 1
.:g 16 RIS DB 4 RILLEMERIGELLAGER &HT €3 HIN EHALL BEARIMG S20T 7 MTH s
N, 590.36.017 000 FEDER FOR ALUTODEKD SPAING (,550MM FOR AUTODECOMPR. 1
§ Q70 620220 O-RING 25,92%1,78 NERPO O-RING 25,121, 78 NBRPD 2
LR 243/ 0760 1842 WELLENCRCHTR, 1001524 B-MER 58 SHAFT SEAL R 10XT8X4 8-NBR 58 2
59036013 050 NIETGLIED FOR STELJERKETTE RIVET Ltk FOR TIMING CHAIN i
590 35.055. 144 WASSERPUMPENRAD KPL RAC, 2001  WATER PLIMP WHEEL CPL RAC.2007
(471 $00010 SICHERLINGSRING DENO4TS- 1001 CIRCLIP DINGS?1- 7051 1
D985 050003 S5.MUTTER DINDFES-M 5 SELF LOCKING NUT DINGSES-4 5 1



L UBRICATING SYSTEM a007520 Wik

23 3 7
Ogs 22 o “®
AT
Lt 2 SUCHITE 1
":T.;:' 3 24 L
21
i

.f'"-m\'. s

’ 165 FIG TEILMR/PARTNR  BEZEICHNUNG DESCRIPTION QTy
& t 550.39,002.000 OLPUMPENWELLE ON PUMP SHAFT L=145, 5MM 1

18= 2 S0 3E.0711.010 OLPUMPERROTOR KPL. 100 G-73R DI ELAAE ROPTOR CRL TOA O 721 1

195 3 590.38001.012 OLPUMPENROTOR KPL. 12MM 035 OILPUMP ROTOR CPL T20MM G-95 1

, 4 SR R .000 OLPFMPENRAD 26-7 LR PLAAP GEAR J6:7 1

[l 5 590.28.004.000 CLPUMPENDECKEL LINKS DIt PUMP COVER LS 1

" || II 6 59038003000 CRPUMPENDECKEL RECHTS EMM UL PUMP COVER RIS SMM 1

il 7 0015 05063 SKBUNDSCHRAUBE M 5X16  SW=B  HH COLLAR SCREW M SX16  WS=§ 1}

e [#5 o 8 0884 DM ZYL SCHRAUSE DINGGTZ-M 5312 AH SCREW DINGES72-A 5X12 2

§ T 10 OS5 050163 SBUNDSCHRALIBE M X156 SW=B  HH COLLAR SCREW M SX16 WS=8 4

18 I! [' 11 59038041000 OLFILTERDECHEL RACING CHL FILTER COVER RACING 2

= il 12 580.38.005.000 OLFILTER LANG CHL FILTER LONG 1

I 13 590.38.046 000 OLFLTER KLIRZ ONL FILTER SHORT 1

4 0402 251980 NADELROL. DINSA0Z NRA 2,519, MEEDLERCH, DINSI02 NRA 2,5K19.5 1

15 (402 251180 NADELRCHAE DINGA0Z NRB2,SK19.B  WEEDLE RDLLER DING402 2.5X91.8 2

16 580.38.030.000 HOHLSCHRALBE M B X 1 DINF543 BANJC BOLT M X 1 DINFS43 1

17 590.38.009.000 DOSENSCHRALIBE 100" MBXT SWs12  JET SCREW 100" MEXT W5=12 1

18 0602 081121 CL-DICHTRING DINTE0Z- 8X12X1 SEAL RIWG (LY DINZSE03- BX12X1T 4

19 590.38.035.000 OLLESTUNG STAHL GEHALSE-Z KOPF O LINE STEEL CASE-CYLHEAD 1

20 0770 400025 CRRING 40,0032 50 NER 70 O-RING 80,002 50 NER 70 2
7 g -;gg 21 590.3E.017.000 VERSCHL SCHRAUBE MAMX1.5 $Wat3  PLLAG M20X7,5 WS=13 1
e 4 A 2 55038015000 QL sSIER QUL SCREEN T5XIMM 1
P % 13 O s0G CH-RING 12,515 NBR O-RING 12,515 NER t

ETITE 245 xﬁ_-'l@ 1 10 4 WM O-RING 17,17%t,78 GLO CHAMMG 17.17%1,78 GLO #

¢ @ 18 35 580.38.007.755 ANLALIFSCHERSE B,1 X 15 X 0.5 STOP DISK 8,7 X 95 X 0.5 t

s 26 0793 060000 S4CH SCHEIBE DINGF9S-RS 6,0 TAB WASHER DING?39-R5 6,0 i

2 53405008000 CUMMEPEFER BX17X10 ENDDAM.'ST  RUBEERBLIFFER BX17X10 SILENC'ST 1



Fis
i
a

g

g
10
1
14
19
40
M
22
23
23
am
X
I
FE
28
28
28
29
39
42
25
a1
ak
5%

A5
T
79

Bt
Bl
Bl
fae
Br

TEILNB/PARTHNR  BEZERCHNLING

e EER PR R
590.21.029.000
53031077 (00
590, 31783000
F0L07 A0 10
520.31.137.00
5. 30.035.0M
F90.521.035.013
SO} 510350540
£, 31 435 053
550,31 005 052
503103 0VR
B30, 21034 0TI
HEIL22AT
S5, 21 622173
545, 31622108
£45.39.623.160
£50. 32 607 0448
590 35 600050
£50. 34 60 052
So0. 38 050 085
90,37 005 00
465,31 2 20,00
5001 31 010,000
B0 31 097 00
39031 008 O
590. 31055 000
550.31.058. 100
550.31.04 8 00
550.31.06 000
524,371,082 300
550,37, 0e5.000
0OrS DG 63

3 H) 2073000
G503 1Ko 024
S00.37.040 T
G50.31.040.010
S50 31.050.000
0912 0am23
55037053 000

WERGASER KEIHIM MX FCR 39 3000
DUCHTLUING VERGASERDECKEL
SEHE_I:IR M&E'I_HIEEERPGSITIG*{
-ATOCK ENFLOFTUNCSSCHEALICH
FUC-SCHLALICH 4 & & MM
PVE-SCHLAUCH 3 6 & MM
CASSCHIEBE RARM KFL.
GASSCHIEBER 15 KPL

LAGERRCLLE GASSCHIEBER
DCHTRLATTE GASSCHIEBER
DECHTRCHEIBE GASSCHIESER
DUSEMRADEL QEDVE
DlJ‘E-EHHF_'-DEL DBRLTM
HALPTOME GR.172 KEIHIN
HALPFTEOLRSE ORI KEIHIN
HAUPTOOSE GRATE KEIHIN
HAUPTDAFSE GROIBY KEIHIM
LEERLALIFDIOSE 43

LEERLALIFOOSE 50

LEERLALIFOOSE 523

STARTLSE &S

SCHWINMER KPL.
SCHWANMERMNADEL

DICHTLUING SCHWIMMERGEHALISE
AAE MBRAN BESCHLELMIGERMIMPE
U-RiNG

DRUCKFEDER

O-RENG

KALTSTARTRETATIGUMNG KL,
CESTAMGE BESCRLEUMIGERPLINPE
YOMaC - KLAMNMER 160/ -1

WVERGASERSBOECKUNG RACIMNG 2000

SEBLMODDCHIALIRE M EX16  SW=8
DRUCKFEESER

SCHIEBERAMNSCHLAD 24 BMIY
AMSALIGTRECHTER 2xH

O RING FOR ANSALGTRICHTER

SCHLALCH MOTORENTLUFTUNG QU7 1M

5K SCHRALFEE DIH(E12-M4 B12
CICHTLFMGESATT FCRID KEIHIN

DESCRIPTION

CARBUSETONR KEMH. AX FCRZS 2000
QASKET CARELRE TOR COVER
THROTTLE PCAITION SEMNIOR
T-JONT BREATHER HOSE
EREATHER HOSE 4 X 6 MM
PVC-HLISE T X & MM

LIMK ARAE THROTTLE WALVE CPL
THROTTLE WALVE 15 CPL.
BEARING THROTTLE VALWE
CASKET PLATE THROTTLE VALVE
CASKET WASHER THROTTLE WALVE
JET MEEDLE DBOVRE

JET MEEDILE QIEBOTM

AAN JET 172 KETHIN

MAN TET 135 KETHIN

ATARN TET 178 KEIHIN

AAAIN TET 9800 KETHIN

IDLE JET 48

WOLE JET B0

IOLE JET &2

STARTER JET RS

FLOAT CPL

FLOAT MEEDILE

CASKEY FLOAT CHAMBER
EHAPHRAGAY ACCELERATOR PLIAF
LRI

COML SPRING

Cr-RING

STARTER VWALVE CPL.

RO ACCELERATOR PLIAP
FOMAC-CLAMP 780404 )

CARBURETOR COVER RACING 2000

HH COLLAR SCREW M eX18  Wh=l
PRESSLIRE SPRING

SLIDE STOR 24,580

INTAKE FLINNEL 2007

O-RING FOR INTAKE FUNNEL

TLBE EMGINE BREATHER 0. 7T

AH SCREWY DIMOST2-0 S5T2
GASKET SET FCRZD KEIHMN

CARBURATOR KEIHIN MX-FCR3% 400/520 zom

(=



R P A A A o |

HEeEgoaa

BERE™

IGNITION SYSTEM KOKUSAN 4K3A

TEILNR/PARTHR  BEZEICHNUNG

590 30.002 500
90 30,040,000
5001, 39004 000
590,39 005,000
590, 39.034.000
590.39.031.100
590,39 006000
590,25 090,000
500, 39,093,000
£900. 30,002,050
D083 D063
ED0, 39,005,000
401100100
S50 30.000.000
0015 060353
00 060303
0912 0o0253
0015 050163
0014 DE0303
(oS Qalied

ZOMNDUMGSDECKEL 4638 2000
ZUNERINGSDECKELERCHTLING ©, 500
STATOR KPL. $K3A RACING 2000
ROTOR SK3A RACING 2000
IMPLILSGEBER KOKUSAN 4K3-A/8
THOIMALBOLY KOKLUISAN 2K3-AFE
ZUNDSPULE KOKUISAM 4K3-A08 2000
ZOMDEERPENSTECKER VDOSFG 2000
FONDKERZE CREEK

HALTEBLECH FUR KABEL

YL SCHRALIBE DHNODBS-M 45 6 A
DHSTANTBORCHSE 5, 2048 2000
KABELSAND 100K

PRSSHULSE 98X 72X 10

S BLINDSCHRALIBE M EX35 Sl
SEBLMDSUHRALIBE M4 ad30G S8
158 SCHRALBE DithdF12-M 5XT5
SEBUNDACHRALIBE & 516 Siv=q
S8 BUNDECHRAUBE M 5X20  SWel
SKUBUNDSCHRAUBE M ax16  SW=8

400 5X

DESCRIPTION
IGNITION COVER K34 2000
FGNITHON COVER GASKET {1 Saiat
STATOR CPL. #K3A RACING 2000
FLYWMEEL AK3A K9158° RAC. 2000
PLILSER COIL KOKUSAN 4K3-A/8
DIGITALEOX KOWUSAN 4K3-A/8
KGMITRONCORL KOKUSAN 4K3-AFE
SPARK PLUG CONNECT. YDOSFG 2000
SPARK PLUG CRBEK

SUPPORT FOR WIRE

CYLHEAD SCREW DINOOES-M 4X 64
SPACER BUSHING 5, 2X7X4.8 2000
CABLE THE 100MM

DOWEL 38X 7 K0

HH COLLAR SCREW M 8435
HH COLLAR SCREW M &X30
AR SCREW DUNOST2-M SH25
HH COLLAR SCREW M 5X16
M COLLAR SCREW M 6X20
HH COLLAR SCREW M 6X76

Wi=#
W5=8

Qry

Br Fad b B kb Pl Bb 3K Rd -k i k& ok ad sk ko ok =k




R
IGNITIONSYSTEM KOKUSAN 4k38 4007520 JAJIY
FIG  TEMNR/PARTHR  BEZEICHNLING DESCRIPTION ary
1 55030.002.000 TUNDURGSDECKEL 4K38 2000 IGHIRON COVER K38 2000 1
PULVERBESCHICHTET PULYERIZED
3 550.30.040.000 ZUNDUNGSDECKELDICHTUNG 0,5MM  JOMITHON COVER GASKET 0 Saisd 1
3 590.29.104.000 STATOR KPL. K38 RACING 2000 STATOR CPL. 4K38 RACING 2000 1
4*  590.39.105.100 ROTOR 4K38 RACING 2001 FLYWHEEL 4X38 RAC. 2007 1
& 590.39.034.000 IMPULSGEBER KOKLISAN 4K3-A/E PLLSER CONE KOKUSAN 4K3-Ar8 1
6 590.39.031.100 DRGITALBOX KOKUISAN 4K3-A/8 DIGITALBOX KOKLISAN 4E3-A/8 1
7 590.29.006000 ZUNDSPULE KORUSAN 4K3-A/B 2000  JENITIOWCONL KOKUSAN 4K3-A78 1
B 590.39.080.000 ZUNDMERZENSTECKER VDOSFD 2000 SPARK PLUG CONNECT VDOSEG 2000 1
§ 59039083000 ZONDRERTE CRBEE SPARK PLUMG CREEK 1
0 590.30.002.050 HALTEBLECH FOIR KABEL SUPPORT FOR WIRE 1
1 0084 040063 IYLSCHRALBE CHNOGES-M 4% 6 A CYLHEAD SCREW DINDOSS- M 4X £4 1
20 44019075100 KABELBAND 100MM CABLE TIE 100A4A4 X
9 490.30.090.000 PASSHULSE 98X 73X 10 OOWEL 28X FX 10 2
30 005 0e0353 SKBUMDSCHRAUBE M 8X25  SW=8  HH COLLAR SCREW M 6X35 2
M Q5060303 SKCBUMNDECHIALIE M 6X30  SWs8 HH COLLAR SCREW M 6X30 2
31 0015 060202 SKBUNDSCHRAUBE M 6X20 SW=8  HH COLLAR SCREW M 6X20 2
M RSO0 SK.BUNDSCHRALBE M 5X16  SWal HH COLLAR STREW M 5X76 1
35 004 D603 SKBUNDSCHRALBE M SX20  SwWe=l  HH COLLAR SCREW M 620 2
3 005 060163 SKBUNDSCHRAURE M 2016 TW=8  HH COLLAR SCREW M 876 2




ARSI R,
ﬂ‘lﬂ P

182

CHAME ELEETHOSTARTET
WITHOAST ELECTRIC STARTER

ELECTRIC STARTER

TEILNR/PARTNR  BEZEICHNUNG

590.40.001.000
E30.30,022.058
546.33.090.000
0471 170
0405 101316
5o 20,029,000
50 40.0:25.000
512 D06
0618 301617
G4, 40,026,000
90,40 020 144
0015 060203
0770 350030
590.40.034.000
0015 e I3

0125 060003

0710 250030

E-STARTERMCTOR KPL. 0,45 KW
DNISCHEMT AN RAD 58-7
AMNEAUFSCHEIRE 17 203551
SICHERLIBGERIMG DIM0ET1 -1 751
HADELKRANT K 10K13X16 T
LACERBOLTEN

FREILALIFHABRE

TSRSCHA, DINGITI-M 810 109
MADELHOLSE HK 3016 B

FREELALF FWD 332008 BLS
FREILALF +DOPPELTAHN. 5487157
LK. BLINDSCHRAUBE M 00 Swed
O-RING 25 003,00 NER 10
WVERSCHLUFSSDECKEL

K BUNDSCHRALIBE M 6X12 SW=8
UNTERLEGSCHENE DING 25- 6,4
O-RING 25 003,00 NBR 10

DESCRIPTION

E-STARTER EMGINE (OPL. (0,45 KW
INTERMELNATE GEAR 55-T

STOP DASK 17 RA4NT

CIRCLIP DINGA-17KT

WEEDLE BEARING K TOXT3XTE TN
BEARNG BOLT SX00K4 7

FREE WHEEL HUE

AH SCREW DiNGI1E-M BXTD 105
MEEDHLE BEARMNG HIE 3076 B
FREE-WHEEL FWD 332008 BLY

FREE WHEEL « REDLMC TG FE-48/15-2
HH COLLAR SCREW M 8X20 W=
O-RihG 25,003,600 NOR 70
CAF COVER FXIGKAM
HH COLLAR SCREW M 6X12
WASHER DINOTIS-A 6.4
O-RING 25000300 NE] M0

400/520

—

|01

aunnmu_n_u_np,_n_l_n_l._._l_ug




FIG

CLUTCH

TEILNR/PARTNR  BEZEWCHNUNG

S80.32.000.276

590, 32002 000
590.32.01 1.000
59032010000
$90.32.003 000
S50 32005 000
0625 160040
BALI2055 000
59032054000
Q78 I50320
590320717 000
D5 DB
Dl PRS0
590,32 000.033
547 32001 004
07D JO00S
50333 e50- 000
56, 32066 000
543 32 D64 000
5 DEQE53
00 5 Op0H03
$90.32.014,000

KLUPPLLNGSEORE Pe-2700-2 3
EINSATZ GEHARTET
MITHEHPMER RACING
BELAGLAMELLE 1 BMA
TWISCHENLAMELLE 1804
DRUCKEAPFE

KLIPPLUINGSFEDER 2,5042MM
FECERTELLER £,2%12% 1823 6
RELLENMOGELLACER TAy 16004 C3
AUFLAGEBOLIEM

DRUCKSTANGE 7X18aMM
SICHERUNDSREND DiR0A71-25K1.2
STUTZSCHEIBE 25X35X1

S BUMDSCRRAEE M BNI5  SWW=R
WADELKRANT ¥ 25210
PRIMARRAD 33-2
MERMERTYLINGER KPL 25038093
CRRING 3000501 50 NER 7
EMTLEFT SPRITZE HYDR, KUPPLLNG
KOLBEN MIT O-REG 250-3807 20000
EWTLOFTUMNGSCHR. MIT KAPPE

S B RRDSCHRAEE M oaXas  BwW=8
SHBURDSCHRALEE M 80 SW=8
STUIFERNSCHEIBE

400/520

.

AAA,
iUd1
DESCRIPTION ary
QUTER CLUTCH H. 76-T/20-T 2001 :
HARDED

INNER CLUTCH HUE RACING

LI EHAK 1,804
INTERSAEDHATE IHSC 1406
PRESSUIRE CAP

CLUTOH $PRING 25343050

SPRING RETAINER 6 2X12X18X3,6
GROOWED SALL BEARMNG Teidss O3
FRESSURE BOLT 723

PLSH RO 7307 BEAAR

CHRCLAP DI T -5
SLIPPOIRTWASHER 25K35X1

HH COLLAR SCREW M X285  WE=§
MEEDLE BEAR EZFKISNI0

PRBEATY GEAR 33-T

CYLINDER CPL 250380 959

C-RING kR S NER T

YENT INTERTION HYDR, CLUTCH
PISTON W O-RING 250- 380 ‘2000
BLEEDER SCREW WITH CAP

HH COLLAR SCREW M EX3S  WS=8
M COLLAR SCREW A1 B2 |Wi=E
WASHER

o ™ e iy o - e R e R - - L - - e




L

$
W o3

D oW v o A de e — £3

KICKSTARTER

TEILNR/PARTNR  BEZEICHNUNG

590.33.070.044
B, 100052 0060
54633037000
0760 193070
033,055,000
590.33.051.03%
GaFE 10010
0568 172405
$90.33.053.000
550.33.054 000
590,33 074 000
005 eI
$90.33.080.000
04T HI0
(ue05 232610

580.33.031.000
590.33.052 000
D05 BN

S0 33 OO0

MCKATARTER KPL.
KETTENRADSCHRALIBE-ISK 8 800G
FASSOMNSCHEIRE B MM VERPINKT
WELLEMMNCHTRING 19X3007 B
MITHEHMERMARE

STARTERRAL 30-F
SICHERUMNGSRING DiMOaF -7
FPASSCHEIBE DENDIER- 17524405
STARTERIWISCHERRAD 24-7
KECKSTARTFEDER

FEDERLASCHE

55, BUNDSCHRAUSE M SX12 SWe=B
SCHERBE 20003261
SHCHERUINGSRENG DINDAT1-19%1,2
NADELKRANZ K 22(26X10 A
ANSCHLAGSTURCK
ANLAUPSCHERE 22 XX 30X 15
SPERRADFEDER 1.2 MM

SPERRAD

S BUNDSCHRAUBE M 8330 SWs8
KBCKSTARTERWWELLE RACENG 2000

DESCRIPTION

KICKSTARTER CPL RACING 2006
SPROCKET SCREW-AH A 8X20
WASHER D=821M

SHAFT SEAL RING T930XFE
DRAVING HUB RACING 2O
KICKSTARTER GEAR 19-T

CIRCLIP DisGEr1- 171

SHIM WASHER DINOSSS-17X24X0,5
INTERMEDHATE GEAR 24-T
KICKSTARTER SPRING 2,5MM
SPRING HANGER

HH COLLAR SCREW M 6X12 WSl
SHIM 203241

CIRCLIP DINGSPT-79X1,2

REEDLE BEARING K 2302600 A
BUMP PART

STOROSK 22 X 30 X 1.5

RATCHET GEAR SPRING 1.2 MAt
RATCHET GEAR KICKSTARTER

MM COLLAR SCREW M 6X20  WSag
KICKSTARTER SHAFT RACING MG

ary
1
1
1
1
1
i
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
]
1
1
1
1
2
1




FIG
1i
1.

‘1
5-!-
Fal

TRANSMISSION I 4GEAR SX 520 Pl

TEILMR/PARTNR  BEZEICHNUNG

590.33.004. 100
590.33.032.100
D6 (62034

$90.33.003 046
59033002 037
560133030000
0615 Db

ANTRIEBSWELLE-ZH 16-£ 5X
DISTAMZBOCHSE 25630024 4
RILLENKUGELLAGER 8203 C3 NTN
SCHIEBERRAD 3/40. 20/22-T 46
FESTRAD 2.0 18-2 37
AMLALFSCHEIBE 17 2003001
RELLENSUGELLAGER 6205 C3 NTM

!

DESCRIPTION Q
MAIN SHAFT-Z8 16-T 34

SPACER BUSHING 25X30K24,4

BALL BEARING 6203 £3 NTH

SLIDING GEAR 3/4.G 20/22.T* 46"
SOLID GEAR 2.0 18- 377

STOP DISK 17, 253001

BALL BEARING 6205 C3 NTN

ddddd”ﬂz




L
TRANSMISSION | 6GEAR EXC 4007520 Wi
FIG  TEILNR/PARTNR  BEZEICHNUNG DESCRIPTION Ty
1° 55033.004 300 ANTRIEBSWELLE-ZB 14-2 MAIN SHAFT-I8 14-T 1
& 590.33.005.034 LOSRAD 5.G 24-T 34" HMNER GEAR 5.5 24-T 34" 1
3 56533.099.000 HADELKRANZ K226X13 GETEILT NEEDLE BEAR. KZAN26X13 DVIDED 2
4 590.33.031.000 ANLAUFSCHEIBE 25, 2632K1.5 STOP [NSK 25, 2X32K1.5 1
5  55033.003.032 SCHIEBERRAD 3/4.0 124222 31" SUADING GEAR 3/4.G 19/22-T°32" 1
& 0471 25010 SICHERUMGSRING DINO4T1-25X1,2 CIRCLIP DNND4T1-25X1, 2 2
7 39033080000 ANLALIFSCHEIRE 25, 2(32X1,5 STOP Disk 25, 2032K1.5 1
2 590.33.006.035 LOSRAD 6.G 26-Z 357 IDLER GEAR 6.G 26-T . 35° 1
10 390.33.002.0M FESTRAD 2.5 ¥7-2 21" SOLID CEAR 2.6 177 217 1
Tiv - 560.33.030.000 ANEAUFRCHERRE 17. 23300 STOP DISK 17, 2430%7 1
17 0625062034 RILLEMKUGELLAGER €203 C3 NTM BALL BEARING 6203 C2 NTN 1
1

13 D65 062054 RALLEMKLFGELLAGER 6205 C3 WNTM BALL BEARING 6205 C3 NTMW




TRANSMISSION I 4/6 GEAR 400/520 2001

FIG TEILNR/PARTHRE  BEZEICHMUNG DESCRIPTION aTY

1 9023000000 ABTRIEBTWELLE RACHNG 2000 MAN SHAFT RACING 2000 1
2 9033012025 LOSRAD 2.G 39-7 267 IDLER CEAR .G 31-T , 257 1
i 520 EXC 400/ 50 EXC
2 Se03302.036 LOSRAD 2.5 30-Z 36* IOLER GEAR 2.6 30-T . 36" 1
#0520 MXC, 00 S, 520 5K H00/SI0 MXC, #00 5K, 520 5K
3 0405 222600 HADELKRANE K 2302EN 10 GETEILT NEEDLE BEAR.K 22X26X10 INVIDED 3
4 590.33.031.000 ANEAUFSCHEIBE 25, 232515 STOP DK 25, 2X32301.5 1
5 0471 250120 SICHERUNGSRING DIND471-2521,2 CIRCLIP DHNDM71-25X1,2 3
6 59033086026 SCHIERERRAD 6.G 24-7 26" SLIDANG GEAR 6.6 21-T , 267 1
4004520 EXC, 500 5 A0/ 5 EXC, 520 5X
&' 590331016044 SCHIEBERRAD 6.G 18-7 44~ SUAHNG GEAR 6.0 78-T 44~ 1
530 MXC, 0 4% HO0/SIY MNC, 400 5K
3 59033030000 AMLALFSCHEEBE 25.2:32%1.5 STOP DSk 25, 2x32%1,5 2
g 590.23014.033 ROSRAD 2.6 26-Z 357 IDLER GEAR 4.C 26-T _33° 1
i 5033073008 LOSRAD 3.G 28-7 28" IDLER GEAR 3.G 28-T .28~ 1
00530 EXC 00/ S EXC
W S9033093.047 LOSRAD 3.6 28-7 47- IDLER GEAR 3.6 28-7 42" 1
S00F520 MXC, SO0 SX, 520 5X A00/ 510 MXC, 400 5X. 520 5%
12 590.33.015.009 SCHIEBERRAD 5.G 23-2 29" SUIDING GEAR 5.0 23-T 297 1
HOCH B30 EXC, 520 5% 00/ EXC, 530 5X
13*  590.23015.040 SCHIEBERRAD 5.G.24-7 .40 SLANNG GEAR 5.0.09-T  a0* 1
420/520 MXC, 400 5X 470/520 MXC, 400 5X
T4 590.33.080.000 SCHEIRE 20X32%1 SHIM 20K32X1 1
16 (405 202612 MACELKRANT i 200260012 NEECHLE SEARING K 2OX26XTE 1
i 590.33011.030 LOSRAD 1.6 347 30 IOLER GEAR 1.G 34-T 307 1
#4520 EXC JO0E N EXC
160 S033071.043 LOSRAD 1.5 32T 42* IOLER GEAR 1.G 32-T . 47° 1
0K S0 BT, 400 S, 520 BX S00/520 MXC, 400 5X, 520 5X
17 SED3303G000 ANLAUFSCHEBE 17, 263001 STOP DISK 17,2X30%1 1
18 54633094100 DISTANTRIRHSE 12040 SPACER BUSHING 72 A 1
W 030N KETTEMRAL 13-2 SPROCKET 13T 1
0 S0RITOFEONG KETTENRAD 14-7 SPROCKET 34-T 1
¢ E03A3010N5 KETTEMRAD 15-2 SPROCKET 15-T 1
M 5H0.33.034.000 TELLERFEDER 17, 2640% 1.5 SPRING WASHER 17, 2K40X1,5 1
33 F9033.013.000 SK.BUMDSCHRALBE MIONIE SWet?  WH COMLAR SCREW AMIQXTE Wi=TP 1
25* 0770 0R0EM) O-RING 25,1201, 74 NERTD C-RING 25 12%71,78 NEAT) 1
0 062G 06234 RILEENKLIGELLAGER 6203 C3 NTH BALL BEARING 6207 CI NTN 1
11 #0.30.023.000 TYLINDERROLLEMLAG, MI205 C3 CYLROLL BEARING Mi205 £3 1
32 0760 324565 WELLENTHCMTRIMG 32M45X6,5 BYSL SHAFT SEAL RING J2X4526,5 BTSL 1

-"- 91
:: m
g i L Sl
" L
R



RANSMISSION 1 6GEAR MXC, 400 X 400/520 il

=

FIG  TEILNR/PARTNR  BEZEICHNUNG DESCRIPTION
B 59033000100 ANTRIEBSWELLE-Z8 16-7 SX MAIN SHAFT-28 16.7 5X 1
I 9033005039 LOSRAD 5.6 M4-Z 3% IDLER GEAR 5.G M4-T 39 1
3 565.33.099.000 MADELKRANT K22X2€X13 GETELT NEEDLE BEAR. K22X26X13 DIVIDED 2
4 59033.031.000 ANLALIFSCHEIBE 25, 2032%1,5 STOP DISK 25.2X32%1,5 1
5" 590.33.000.046 SCHIERERRAD 374G, 20V12-Z 46" SLIDING GEAR 3/4.G J0/22:T 46" 1
6 D471 25010 SICHERLNGERING DINO4T1-25K1,2 CIRCLIP DING4?1-25X1,2 2
7+ 550.33.030.000 ANLAUFSCHEIBE 25, 232K1.5 STOP DNSK 25, 243251, 5 1
9 590.33.006.045 LOSRAD 6.5 21-7 .45° IDLER GEAR 6.G 21-T 457 1
W 590.33.002.037 FESTRAD 2.G 18- 37" SONID GEAR 2.G 18-T . 37* t
11* 560.33.030.000 AMLAUFSCHEIRE 17, 2030001 STOP DVSK 17,2%3007 1
12 0625 062034 RILENKUGELLAGER 5203 C3 NTN BALL BEARING 6203 C3 NTN 1
13 0625 062054 RIELENKUGELLAGER 6205 C3 NTN BALL BEARING 6205 C3 NTN 1

¢

a
¢
Y




HUR HRL B GANG
ONLY FOR & GEAR

14 -~
{:‘x{:,ﬂ

s i |
TN R, ST I RN TORY R |

EEEHNRFERE

SHIFTING MECHANISM

TEILNR/PARTNR  BEZEICHNUNG

90,34 037 000
0533 080203

5052 32,050,001
0760 147460

S35 32 065000
£00.34,007 D00
550.34.005.000
550,34.003 000
£45.34.050.000
545 34.0N4 100
R85 34.002.100
90, 34, 000 000
580,38 023200
503 34018100
590,34.015 044
545, 34,008 000
0864 060300

RIS B18050

£45,34.024,144
A5 G503

£45,34.052. 300
500,324,003 000
£50,34.019.000
590.34.001 000
590,234,012 000
550 34 012 (4
545 34.020 000
7100801 2 000
50733041 000

0985 050083

SCHALTHEREL KPL. RACING 2000
SKSCHAALUBE DINDSI3-M 6420
STAHLSCHEIE 6X1793
WELLEMNCRCHTRING 14M24X5 B
MADELHUESE HE 1412 14, 63020012
SOHALTGABEL 2./.0ANG 2000
SCHALTWELLE KPL RACING 2000
SOHAITGABEL 1./3.GAMG 2000
AMLALFFSCHEIBE 1423001
RECKHOLFEDER 2, 30 5
SPANMNFEDER 0,88A
SCHAITSCHIENE ABT. 11, BXHOSA
DRUCKFEDER 0908
SCHALTROLLE AXBENS.7 o8
SCHALTARRETIERUG ALLY KPL. 220
GEETRLECH

YL SCHRALBE DINTI85-0 8X30
RILLEMKIUIGELLAGER 61805 C3
ARRETIERHEREL P W

G BUNDSCHRAUBE M SX20  SW=8
HELSE FOR ARRETIERHEBEL
ARRETIERSERELFEDER 2,3MM
SCHALTSOHIENE ANT. 11,4850
SCHAITGABEL 5./6.GANG 2000
SCHALTWAETE B-0AND
SCHASTWALZE 4-CANG
FEDERFLIHRUSG

SCHEIBE 5 3X1TR1 SMM
MORDECCK SCHEIBEN WM& (PAARY
LIMSENSCHRALIBE DINTSE5-M SX 8

DESCRIPTION

SHIFFING LEVER CFL RACING 2000
HH SCREW DINGSZ3-M B0

STEEL WASHER eX17X3

SHAFT SEAL RING T4X2406 8
MNEEDLE BEARHK 1412 14, 6XH0KTZ
SHIFY FORE 2/8.GEAR R
SHIFT SHAFT CPL RACING 2000
SHIFT FORK 1./3.0EAR 2000
STOP DNSE 14530X7

RETLIRN SPRING 2, 20M 95
SPANNER SPRING 0,848

SHIFT RAN 11, 8X705040

PRESSURE SPRING 0L ShM
SHIFTING ROLLER 6KEXS.2 'BE
SHIFT LOCATING DRUM CPL. 2000
SLIDING PLATE

AM SCREWY DINFSEA- M 630

BALL BEARING 61805 €3

LOCKING LEVER CPL D%

HH COLLAR SCREVY M SXI0 W=
SLEEVE FOR LOCKING LEVER
SPRING 2, 3MM

SHIFT RAN, TT,2XE3MM

SHIFT FORK 576 GEAR 2000
SHIFTROLLER 6-GEAR
SHIFTROLLER 4-GERR

SPRING GLIDE

WASHER 5 38T7X1,58M

PAIR OF WASHERS M8 RORDLOCK
FLAT HEAD SCREW DINFORS-M 5 8§

L

r.rl,.l"

a00/520 B

W

-rﬂ'ql-lnl-ﬂrrl.-i-ﬂﬂﬂﬂ-ﬂ”ﬂﬂﬂw.ﬁ.ﬂﬂdﬂﬂﬂ-ﬁu-&ﬂ-ﬂﬂg




E) i
Iﬂ"
4
444
ﬁi
45t
4r
.mr
&0
Bl

- COOLING SYSTEM

TEILNR/PARTMR  BEZEICHNUNG

G900, 35 007 200
B0, 35 0048, 200
901, 35 053,000
B0 35134, 000
a4 35024.00
50,35, 126,000
550 35025004

0. 35025 00
583,350 7 OO0
OF 70 320020

Q06 DA0HE3

F35.013.042
100007 20000
58335060 000
50231005, 000
DOts 0B0123

D021 0a0003

410.07.052.000
E50.07 02 6.00H
S 350796000
G, 25.034. 200
546,35 134200
580 35,045.000
0603 142015

584.35.047.000
59035 044000
o0aT 50181

DT D003

59035041 D44
546, 35.034.060
890,709,000
5801 308,005

KOHLER LEhKS 453510 2001
KOHLER RECHTS 453520 2001
KHLERSCHLAUCH £2. KOHLER-ZYL.
KFHLERSCHLALICH RE. KUHLER-TYL.
HD-SCHLAUCH 10 7.5 PER METER

KL ERSCHEALICH K{UHLER-THERMO.
K{HLERGEWERESCHLAUCH SEXLINDAR,

KOHLER - THERMOSTAT

KIFLERSCHLALICH THERMOSTAT-KOPF

THERMOSTAT 70 GRAD a4
C-RING 32.00002,00

KUBSTSTORFSCHR. X818 Weil41d

THERMOATAT KPL, RACING 2000
SCHLALMCHILEMME GEMI 16727
SOHLALACHEMDER CEM 10-14
YOINAC - KLAMMER 10119

5K BUINDSCHRALBE M BX12 SWsE
SCHEIBE DINS0E1 -4 & 4
KASELTORLLE Dai2MM

SCHLALUCH 7X10 PER METER
KOHLERVERSCHLLSS KLER 1,4 8AR
KOHLERSCHUTZ LINKS FARBLOS 95

KOHLERSCHUTZ RECHTS FARBLOS'9S

THERMOSCHALTER BO-B5 CRAD '5¢
ALU-DICHTRG. DINTEOE- 14520001 5
LOFTER KFL 12V LG4 2000
LOFTERHALBE 20
LUFTERKLAPPE GUMMI L4 2000

EROT PT SOHRAURE KASHOIEANTN 1411

SONDERSCHRALBE TED 6X20
LOFTER KPL RACING o
ADAPTER FOR KOHLERSCHUTZ
LOPFTERKAREL STRAMG 00
STECKSSCHERUNG 5 A

400/520

DESCRIPTION

RADIATOR L/5 £53570 2001
RADIATOR RIS 453520 2000
RADNATORHOSE L/S RADNATOR-CYL.
RADIATORHOSE /S RADIATOR-CYL,
HOSE I 7,5 PER AETER

RADYATOR HOSE RADHATOR: THERMO,

RADHATOR HOSE SECONDARY
RADIATOR- THERMOSTAT
RADRATOR MHOSE THERSCH, -HEAD
THERMCATAT 70 DECGREES 9
CRRING 32008200

PLASTIC SCREW KEJ0XTE WhT412
THERMOGTAT CFL. RACING 2000
HOSE CLANP GEMIE 16527

HOSE CLAMP GEMT 10- 16

HOSE CLAMP YONAL 10771%

HiF COHLLAR SCREW M 612 Wing
WARHER Dita0IT-A 6,4

RUBEER SLEEVE D=1280
PYC-HORE 7XI0 PER METER
RADIATOR CAP SMALL 1,4 BAR
RADIATOR PROTECT. /5 IWHITE'SS
RADIATOR PROTECT. RFS WHITE'95
THERMOSWITCH 80-85 0G94
ALL SEALRING DINTGO3-T4X20K7.5
FAMN CPL TV LCH H0

FAN CAP 2001

FAN FLAP RUBEER LCH 2000
EICH PT SCREW KA SOK1E WNT4T7
SRECIAL SCREVY Tedd ek2)

FAN CPL, RACING 201

ADAPTER PO RADIATOR PROTECTOR
FAN WAIRING HASNESS
FLISE 5 8

FII
)

a1

ol
[ R R T, R S N A —

oM g B M M B M W aa e % h A M Eh o b Bl £ s A wk ks




5
5? |
ITY e

£738

FIG
1 &

1!

o

a5*

™
¥
a3

TEILNR/PARTNE,

CO1EVROSES

DA1RVTORET

518 VGRS

C518. VGRS

001G oRDZ03

O 3 100050

Q0T 0enena

EO0.04. 432,000
A0 033,100
39001 034,000
303 01 G368 000
59001 036 20
00N R 100
B4 008000
S4E.01. 084100
S 1. 1B4 400
W .085.100
B42 .01 086 000
20,0004 0540
SR 01,052 100
S0 .03, 100

FRONT FORK WP USD 43

BEZEICHMUNG

GABELEEIM LIMAPA3 5X RAC. 1M
SO0 5 RALING

GABELEEIN LEWPA3 ExC RAC 1M
ADOVS I MXC, EXC RACING

CABELREIN REWYPS3 5 AL, 2001
A0S X RACING

GASELBEIN REWP43 EXC RAC 2001
SOOI RANT, EXE RACING
SKAUNDAMCHRALBE M BXI0 SW=10
15K SCHE DOt 2- 81075 SICH
SOMDERSCHRAUBE Ted &x20
GABELER. LBT KFL %= IS =5 T,
GABELSCHAFTROHR L=2ad "9

GABELBRUCKE QEN X=20MM/T=54MM TOP TRIPLE CLAMP X=20MMM/D=54 540

STEUERKOPFSCHRE. M20K1,5 SnW =5}
LENKERKLEMMBRUCKE D=IRMA 2000
LEWKERALIFMARME ZBRAM T8
KEGELRDILLEMLAGER STEVERKOPF
O-RERCTRAGER M. DICHTLIPPE 39
STELIERKOFTABENCHTLING OBEEN
KLEMME FTACHORAREL D=ain 2001
SCHUT IR

SONDERSCHAALIBE M 125 SW=B
GABELSCHUTE LiMkS SCHWRAT 2001
CASELSTHLITE RECHTS SCHWA. 2001

4007520 WlIK

DESCRIPTION aTy
FORE LEG LS WP4T 3X RAC. I 1
SO0V 58 RACING

FORK LEG LIS WREE EXT RAC 2007 1
A2 AANT, EXC RACING

FORK LEG RIS WRIE 5% RAC, 2001 1
HHIG20 55 RACING

FORK LEG RIS WPI2 EXC RAC 2601 1

A0GRD AN, EXC RACING

HH COLLAR SCREWY 11 BX30 W5=10 17
AH SCREW DINGD1E-MTOR2E WLOCE
SPECIAL SCREW TR SM20

AOT TRIALE CLAMP X=200A/D=57340
FOIRE TURE (sgdd Wt

STEER MEAD SCREW MZ0K15 SW=27
HANDLERAR CLAMP D=28000 2000
HANDLERAR SUPRORT JEMM 5093
TAPERED ROLLER AEARING

C-FING SLIPPOIET I REALING LIP
STEARING HEAD GASKET TP

CLAMP FSPEED CARLE D=GfA 2007
STEERING HEAD COVER

SPECIAL SCRFL MENTE S S1H=T
FORE PROTECTION LeS BLACK JH)7
FORK PROTECTION RIS BLACE 2007

e N N TS

=4 =k i



g
‘a0 i
| .
1 ....__,,__.-_-.'#2
! 1. | g_ﬂ
| | e
| ; 45
i F J 47-
: |5 &0
| | o 8s
! ; %ﬂ]
! | &-oa
| [
| |
| ﬂ j. 58,
| i
i 33
I u*_-:iq 4
Pog | 55 =4
-E g
, 63
| ]} i! E-ﬂz
S -T0
; e !--11
¥ .::5;:-5[}
b ¥}
; ?g} T4
i 6
Sl 39 1 Th-
P PR s

.
&
]
-
[l
¥

60

FIG

Et&mh—amuwu—

1"
1
13
15
145
17
18
13
22
2¥
4

£}
1

35

EELEEREERYRER

e
4F

Sy

TEILME/PARTHR
4550 POXS
4681016
48600018
054 DED3
48600078
4860 0041
A Ha0 H058
4860000
QB0 0043
ABE0OM S
A357.002%
435700099
33700
A¥57.0000
4357 DTHD
4357 0008
4357 D00
435T 000
43570145
4357 (1425
860 001
46600013
4BEE 0003
SEE0.0045
S360.0033
SEE00016
£BE0.003F
4E60.0038
45600055
0T OO
e VRN IR
S501.00025
RO 00035
S0 000G
43570411
4357 01325
87,0651
SE50.001 5
E80.001%5
AB60. 005
3360 0062
4054 T4

FORK LEGS WP USD 43

BEZENCHMLIMNG

+ VERSCHL KAPPE-BURCHSE MStX1 %
+ O-RING NER 4500

+ FINSTELLKMOPE TUGSTURE

& STAHLKEMGEL D=3nM

+ FECER B2 9 1=79

+ O-RIG MER 6X15

# EHTLI:JFTL.IHESEEHF!AUE'E FAF-E i

» O-RING NBE 3. 7K1 6

F CRING NER 13%1.5

v HALTER E EFMSTELLROMR Dediiid
» ALBSEHROMR L=577MM Da52/5004M
» PUHRLMGSRING D53MM
FUMHRLBNGEERCHIE 47 X 43 X 30
TRACEARING 45X 525X 15

+ OUINCHTRING 43X53 1519 5

S5 HERLINGSRING 5853

STALBILAPPE Ded M
FUHRUNCSECHSE 43 BXa3)c0
CABELHOLM Ded 3nM LoSRSNM
HYQRSTOP LeWAM D275 KPL

# EINSTELLROHR L=5120K4

# KOLBENS. D140 £ aS4AMM M11X1
+ MADEL JUGSTUFE

» CHRING NEBR 3615

+ FEOER ZUCSTURENMADEL Cudbiii
» VORSPANNBICHSE 47006 552 5

& VRS PANNBICHSE 42006 5105

& VORSPAMNEIRCHEE 47X]5.5%10

» RING 265M42X15

« FEDER 3.6 MMM SET D=4 6MM

+ FEDER 3B N/MM SET D=d TENM

+ FEDER 4,0 M/MM SET Dradi, 75000

+ FEDER 4.2 N/MM SET D=4 SRR
FEOIER < 4 Bh/AARA SET Ehad, S0AM

+ FEDERALIFLAGE 26.2%38,5%3

+ SCHRALBBCHSE A9, 3% +B0CHSE
& FUHBUINGSBICHSE 14516212

+ FECER TUGST D=td 63N L2200
& ALIFRERHASE FOR TGS TURE

+ FEDER VENTH. D=0.35

& BOMTRCLUWERTIL A0

+ SCMEIRE 638 0% 30

DESCRIPTION

SREW AP BUSH METXT S
D-REING NER £8007

KROE REROUNG ALNISTER
STEEL BALL D=3MM
SPRING Do B L7
Ch-RING NER GX7,5

VENT SLEEW ABdEG
C1-RING NER 3,7X1,6
CI-HING NER 12515
HOLER FADRUSTMENT TERSE Credid
OUTER TLBE L=5 5 AE Dha e i 2N
CLRONAG RING D=5380

DirBUEH 4T X 43 X X0

SAFPORT AING 45 8 525X 1%

Op SFAL PENTG 43451 15505

LO K WASHER SEST

DT STRIFPER D=4 ZM

DU-BUSH 438 X 43 X M0

feWER TLAGE D=4 3040 L=589040
HYER STOP L=20088 Del? 5 CR
ADJUSTMENT TUBE L=51 20
FISTONROD D148 L=B4aldM AT 10
REBOWING NEEDLE

0BG FNER X1 5

SPRING REEOUIND WEEDEE € w400 MAM
SPACER 42026,5X2.5

SPACER A2X26,5X%

SPACER 420308 5510

RrRG 26, 5042515

SFRimD 3.6 ASS SET Dt 60N
SPRING 18 NAMM SET D=4 TS

SPRING 4,0 WA SET Dad, 75MA
SERING 4,2 NS BET Dhed, S0
SPRING 4,4 MM BET Drad, TMM
INTERM. AN 26, 2X38, 543

SCREW SLEEVE A12% IXT4+8L/5H
DU-BUSH 14016212

REGOLUND SPRNG D=4 6000 Lo 200
FAF RERTHIND

SPRANG CHECK VAINE D=0 26

LHECE VAIVE ZXMXEF

$HLA €X0E 0XD, 30

4007520 Pilll

”MMHMMHMMMMHHMHMMhWMHM:E

P G0 Bar Pl g b P i B s L e S P 3L B B P B



p]
w

N

FIC
49
&)
-~ 50
R %
| 2
i a;;rdz &0
50
| ug .
i 1,45 a0
| e ot
| 5 2% 0
i o852 o
I @“5& 30
55 0
& s
| 5
| 58] 55
! 5B
55
| o
| 80,2 62
i &3
Iﬁi 61 B4
] m
i B3 &0 qo
, e¥ §§
E 72 @“?ﬂ FE|
i el X F 74
B @“"m E
| s«ﬂ' 79
t 7 -74 AR
| %.'} g 1
i TS a0
A Wﬂi'f“"s 55°
F TE‘ -1 ﬂ‘-\.llr.g

TEHELMR/FARTHNR
0541474
A054, D0
5. =M
55 (H02
#0054, 0405
40540404
i D405
4054, D08
iR D47
49540411
4054 0414
A (aar
d054. 1333
4054 1391
4360 0063
49500054
4358085
43500114
4830013
360 006y
4300042
A0 (EES
=560 0081
4357001
43570124
23570123
SOEC 0081
a054. 1241
=0f2.1274
286 D061
2054,1404
FRA0.0047
£631.1493
3a.0320
#B50.00275
4RE0.0035
+RE0.D044E
ABE.D0S1
0034
o D0
5 LEAT
ol D755

FORK LEGS WP USD 43

BEZEICHMLUNG

+ SCHEIEE BXB,0%0,10

+ SCHEIFE 6X1230F

+ SCHERE AX 1401

+ SCHEZBE BX1E30,1

+ SLHEERE G TERD 1

+ SCHEIRE aX 12Kk 15

+ SCHEEBE GX14X0,15

+ SCHERRE BMIEXD 5

+ SCHERBE X385

+ SCHERE EXOPEND2

+ SCHEME BX6XD 25

+ SCHEIAE A 30002

+ HCHERE £t 10,1

+ SCHEIRE 6XF160,3

+ ACHEBE £234K01

+ SCHERRE &X22%0,1

+ SCHEIBE €330%0,1

+ SCHEIBE £X24M0,7 BELTA

+ SCHEIBE &2222%0,3 DELTA

+ KDLEEMRIRED RX12E4

+ KOLBEN ZRIGSTURE

+ MLFTTER MEMEDS TLPLSTILAFE
+ ROHR 29, 3614390 D=3, 5MM
D-RENC BRER 41202

+ CRARELFALIST 11, 260MM A3 200K
+ GABELFALIST RECHTS A 2005
S BRERECOSCHERARIBE A B30

+ MUTEER WEMTEL MUGXD,5

+ FEDER WENTIL D= 500

+ KQMNTROLULVENTIL EXOAx0,4
+ SCHEIRE 63,000,305

+ KCHREN EROCKSTURE

+ ChRING NER 2712

+ O-RING NER 24X2

+ ALIFMAMME FUR DRUCKSTUIFE
+ MADEL DRUCKESTLIFE f 101
+ CH-RING WERR S

+ HCHERLIMOSEING 812

+ BIMSTELLSCHRALIBE DRIMKSTUIFE
+ CL-SCHEFBE 2% 5X33, 551

+ GARELOL REZ 71 SAE 5

+ PRE-LOWALE ADARTER KL

DESCRIPTION

SHIAS BT 000, T

SHAS a1 26T

SHiAE GAT4XT T

MM BXTENGET

SHIM BXTEELY

SHIA GXTIX0 15

SHIA £ 14X00, 15

SHILY 6N TR0, 15

SHM X TR0 TS

EHIM aX T8N0 F

SHIM &XTEX], 25

SMINA GXTOND, F

SHIM eX TN

SHIW AXETING §

FHIM GX24X0 7

SHIAM aX2220, 1

FHIAL £ X200, 1

SHIA aX24x0, 7 DELTA

THIA GN2200, 1T DELTA
PISTON RIMNET 557504

PIETON REBCLAD

MU AMGNDLS REBEOLIA

TLARE 25 3 XTI D=8, S840
O-FING NER 41X2

AXLE CLAMP L5 20N ARE 20000
AXLE CLAMP RIGHT ME 2000
HE COHLAR SCREW M 530
CHECK VALYE NLIT AMEXD, 4
SPRIMNG CHECK VALWE D= 5A3AE
CHECK VALWE 3524504

SHIAM BXR DG, 20

FISTON COMPRESSHON
-G SER 2902

O-PING NER 2407

TAF COMAPRESSION

NEECHE COAARRESSHDN A4 1007
O-RING NER BX2

LOCK WASHER BET2
COMAPRELSITIN ADH, SCREW
CCWPPER WRSHER 29, 5X33.5X7
FORKON REZ FT 5AE 5
PRE-LOAD ADHISTER CPL

a00/520 Wililk

=
KﬂMmwwwwwuuHMHu#aaMmmmmxuxuﬁxﬁxﬁxxxxxxxxxkj

_.- !
.{ m
g e e
o P LT
F e el



-

. ! B I|'|'I.|.. ' :
E@E EL RS PR 70"

FIG

12
13
L]

LT
L)
1]
g
L

%
k1
3
n
n
E |

15

EzdEuy

45
K
|
Byt

9

TEILMR/PARTME

590,000 D0
& BT

Bk2 00 003 OO
50,02 410, 204
502,11 080. 00}

SO0 1 52006
440,11 0762060
4403 11,076 105
SO0 7,000
SE4. 1.2 04k 000
SR 12047.000
SEA 12040 050
E50.02.030 000
50302031 000
503.02.031.100
Bo 62.032.000
S50 02.033.000
503 32,034 000
50302035000
503 02,036 000
0302 037 D00
50302038000
503 62030 150
S0, (. 000
Faes 23

OB 030G

503 32,063 050
He.3.2 (63 000
Go0 1.0 OO0

S9,E1.074. 200

S0002 054 000
SR04

HANDLEBAR, CONTROLS

BEZEM_HMLUING

LENMKER SC.RAtING 00

KEEBER CYARACEYLAT 7434
CREHGRIFFRERTLFG BOMING SCHW
CASOREKGRIFF KPL. RACIMNG 2000
1S HLL SCHALTER gy
400520 26 RACING

FESTORIFF ERONUND SCHWART 55
FABELBAND 200RASL

EABELEARD 1000181

EEKOHEBEL KPL. RACERG 2080
TRMEGEL LEMKS LCA 58

SFIEGEL RECHTS LA "ol

ADAPTER FUR SMECEL LCA  BF
GERERTYLIMNGER 5P BACING 2000
KUPFPLEMEGSHEBEL KPL. 42%5- 200038
KUFPHEREL KEFRF KPL, 2T H00
REPSATZ KOLREM S 5hEN FaC 000
DECKEL HYDLACLEPPL,. RACEHD 3000
GUMMIBAES FOR RESERVODIR 'oE
Bt ATTFEDHCR FOR HEBEL ok

GiL FOR HYDMEIPPLLIMG SOML
SCHUETIKAFPE FEA HEBELGELENKS3
HERELSCHRALIBE K. 125-200 1
KLEMMSCHERLE M SPAMMSFIFT 2000
KLERMASE H SFIEGEL M SFARNMATEFT
CEMESCHRALIBE Do bS50 4X1F
DL SCHRALBE BINTIE4-M 3K &
SCHMEIDRING FOR HYDR.LETUNG
LEITUMGLEIT &Pt RACING 200
START MOT-ALS TASTER KPL. 2000
S00ra NG EXC AACING LIsA

SCHAL ESTARTKM. U NOT-ALLEL OF
A0S EAC AACIMNG AL, EL

HARDDERDISEIL RAIes 2000
CASSEEL ALIF-Z6F-KPL SACIMNG 2000

DESCRIPTION

HANDLEBAR ST RACING 2000

LUE CrANACRYLAT F434

TWIST GRIP COVER DOAMING BLATK
THROTTLE GRIP CPL. RACING 2000
SHORT CISCINT BUFTON 97
A00/E0 BX RACING

FraED GRIP COMAING SLACK 95
CARLE TIE 200MAA

LCABLE FIE 200MAM

DECOLEVER CPL. RACING 20
MIBACHE L5 LE4 98

AAEROE S L4 98

SUPACHRT FOR AURRCH BE
MASTERCYLINDER CAL RACING 20N
CLUTCH LEVER CPL. 145-200 5%
CELLLEWVER SHORT CPL 2T 20

REERIT PISTON 2,50 RAC. 2000
COVER HYDLCLUTON RACIARY 20000

RUESER FOR RESERVINR 98
SPRMG PLATE FOR LEVER "398

Q. FOR HYSCLUTCN S0t

PROTECT.LCAPR FOHR LEVER PERCH'SR
LEVER SCREW CRL 125-200 9%
CLAMP WITH PIN 20
CLAME MUIREOHE WITH PIN MT0KT 25
FLAT HEAD SCREVY DINDDES- 4517
AR SCREW DINGREE-M 3K 6

SELF CUTTING RING HYDR PIPE

PIRE KIT CPL. RACING 2060
START-STOR TiP SWATOM CFL 2000
A00FA20 EXC RACTNG LA

START-STCH TP SWATCH CPL.200T
AL LXC RACIWG ALS B

DECOMPR. CABLE RACING 2000
THR.CABLE *OPEN-CLOSE = RAC 200

4007520 il

any

=k =k ah kol

— ik TE ek b M B i o ek i i ol b S b i o s ok e S



e

‘I:L._'t . ot auT PICHR & WaTH SR
EXC: OHHE FEDER . WITHOAT SPRING

Flt
oL

e
0"
1
12
13"

11
E W

TEILMRSPARTHE

50E.13.001.100
503.13.003.000
S0E 3008200
50313008 300
03, 13.005.000
0015 Dal2RI

203,13 006,100
B03. 13002100
EOE 13 007 000
B03.13.007.100
BOE 1 300,008
B8O, 12040150
590,13 0111000

F30.13.011.000
50313025 000

420.13.226.000
0T

HAND BRAKE CYLINDER

BEZEICHNUNG

HANTHIREMSIVE. BATUR KLEIM 2007
HANEHREMSIYL. DECKEL KPL. NATUIR
REFSATZ KOLBEN Sx 2001

REPSATE KOLEBEN EXC 200

SCHELLE KPL. MATLER
LKBUNDSCHRALIEE s £205  SW=H
HEBELSCHRALIBE KPL. M
RANCEREMTREREL MUK  200%
STELLSCHRALIBE KPL. 5X X0
STELLSTHRALIBE KPL. EXC 20080
SCHEFTZRAPRE HARDEREMATYLINGER
KLEMMSCHELLE FOR SPIEGEL ‘94
BREMSSCHL, WO, 12350MM 35X H000
5K

BREMSSCHL. VIO, 1300MM EXC 2000
MELC, EXC

HOHLSCHRALHE MI0KTX19
CL-BICHTRERG ZRNAIT- 1001 6K1
BREMSFLUSHICKET DOT 5.1

4007520 Bl

DESCRIPTION amy

HANDERAKE C¥L. MAT, TMALL 2007
HANMDERAKE OV COVER CPLMNATURE
RERSET PISTON 52X 2001

REPSET POSTOW EXC A

CLAME CFL NATLRE

HA COLLAR SCREW M X325 Wh=h
LEVER SCREVY CRL 2007
HANDERAKE LEVER 3HORT 2007
ACIUSTING SCREW CPL. 5X 2000
ADUSTING SCREW CAL, £XC 2000
FROTECTION CAP HAND BRAKE YL,
CLAMP FOR MIRROW g
BRAKEHOD. FRONT 1235818 5K 2000
b

BRAKEHO. FRONT 1300404 EXC 2000
MEC, EXC

HOLLOW SCREW A110x7X19

CULEEAL RING DINFEQTIONTENT

BRAKE FLURD L0 59

=



FRAME, SUB FRAME  400/520 Ji{iif

FIC: TEILNR/PARTNR  BEZEICHNUNG DESCRIPFTION any
1* 58003001400 RAHMEN S00/520 EXC RACING 2001 FRAME 4007520 EXC RACING 2001 1
WIT SCHLOSSKORPER, SILBER WITH LOCK BODY, SILVER
7 S90.03.002 044 AUSLEGER KPL. AL RACING 2000 SUR FRAME CPL. ALL RACING 2000 1
6 710.03.007.000 STEUERKORFSCHLOSS MPL. ZADI STEERING HEAD LOCK CPL. ZADY %
7 803,07 020000 GUMMIPUFFER FOR TANK 98 RUBHER BUFFER FOR TANK 98 .
8 S0 .037.000 ANSCHLAGSCHRAUBE MEX26 SW=10  SPECIAL SCREW MEX26 Wi=10 1
& (934 080003 S5 MLITTER DNNOSE4-M & HEXAGON MUT DINGST4-8 8 2
12 590.03012.000 MOTORTRAGSCHR. MI0X125 SW=13 .E.I'EE?‘HEM.SEHW MICEIIS Wi=13 2
109 TEL
13 54610052000 KETTENRADSCHRALEE- 15K M B0 SPROCKET SCREW-AH 8 BX70 2
14 54510062100 KETTEMRADSCHR. 15K MBXIS 10.3 SPROCKET SCREW-AN MEX26 10.9 2
18 54403135000 VERSCHLUSSFFROPFEN SFL10 PLASTIC CAP SELTD 1
M 0525 ODG0ET RILLEMKUGELLAGER 608 2RS C3 GROOVED BALE BFAR. 608 285 C3 4
27 s Oa0a53 SK BLNDSCHIEALRE M X35 SW=10 HH COLLAR SCREW AS EXIS Wi} t
23 7&003.021.000 BICHSE S X 12X 65 HUSHING & X 12 X 6,5 2
M 52303063 000 KETTENROLLE D=30RAM 125-380 9 CHAN DL Dei0MM 125 350 93 2
35 543.10.086 200 STOVER-FLANSCHMUTTER M8 105 SELF LOCKING NUT M2 105 1
26 543.10.086.100 L5 AMUTTER MIO CU Wald SELF LOCKING MUT MG U Wi=T4 2
3 420.07.043.000 SCHUTZKAPPE PLASTIC CAP "
33 360.03.014.000 SCHNORR-SSCHERUNGSSCHESRE BMM  [OCK WASHER &M 2
M 005 080303 SKEBUNDSCHRAUBE M G0 SWe10  HH COLLAR SCREW M BXZD WS=10 1
40 590.03.040.060 FLISSRASTE L. EXC SILBER 2000 FOOT PED L/S EXC SHVER 2000 1
- 40 590.0%.040.150 FUSSRASTE LI 5X SILAER 2000 FOOT PED {45 5X SILVER 2000 1
,«""’} B e E90.02.041.050 FUSSRASTE RE. EXC SILBER 2000 FOOT PED RS EXC SHVER 2000 1
53 5 ;e;"x T — 58003041150 FUSSRASTE HE. 5X SILBER 2000 FOOT PED RS SX SILVER 2000 1
{ B Kl *ﬁ 41 54603044000 BOLZEN FOR FUSSRASTER 9.8 X 50 BONT FOR FOOTRESF 5.8 X %0 2
47 546.03.041.000 FUSSRASTENFEDER LENKS & RECHTS FORITREST SPRING L/5 & RIS 2
43 0175 100003 UNTERLECSCHEIRE DINDE25. AR S WASMER DHMOTS-ATO S 3
.0 &4 0094 032253 SPLINT DINODSS -3, 205 STAHL PIN DINOOS-3,2%25 STEEL 2
5:3 47 55007060 SCHLAUCH TX 10 PER AETER PYC-HOSE TX10 PER AMETER 0.4
50 59030060000 KETTENRITZELABDECK RACING 2000 SPROCKET COVER RACIWG 2000 1
53 54653038150 BUCHSE 6,5%EM 11 BUSHING &, 5XEKTT 1
& 0015 060203 SKEUNDSCHRALIBE M 6020 $W=8  HH COLLAR SCREW M £X20  Wisg 1
56 509.08.053.000 80CHSE FOR SPOILER 6X11X16X7 5 BUSH FOR SPOILER 6X11X76K7.5 |
55 0015 0E0a03 SKBUNDSCHRALBE M EXA0  SWeB  HH COLLAR SCREW M 6X40  WS=8 1
&2 0014 06053 SKBUNDSCHRALIBE M EXI5  SW=B  HH COLLAR SCREW M 6XT5  WS=8 2
s I .l.

.I-; '.rlp'
i



400/520 EXC

RACING EU, ALIS

59

o

e

SIDE STAND

TEILMR/PARTMNR  BEZEICHNUNG

50303023 060
53 .03.023 160
503 013.023 000
503 03.023 062
S0303.023.152
503.03.026 000
S03.03.023.054
503 .03.025 000
503.03.004.000
000302000
584.29.059.000
& 859 785

543 0. 086200

SCHRALIBE M8 SEITENST. EXC 98
SCHRALIBE M8 SEITENST. EGS 'S8
SEITENSTANDER L=3770M 98
BOLZEN STANDERFEDER M5 EXC'SE
BOLZEN STANDERFEDER M5 EC508
STAMDERKOMNSOLE KPL. 125-380'98
HALTEBLECH FUR FEDER £G5S 98
CUSMI FOR SETENSTANDER ‘98
STAMNDERFEDER 125-380 EXC 98
STAMDERFECER KURZ

LOCTITE 548 GRON 20841

LOCTITE 243 BLAL 6CCM
STOVER-FLANSCHMUTTER M8 0.9

DESCRIPTION

SCREW Mg SI0E STAND EXC 38
SCREW ARE SICH STAND FGS D8
NDE STAND L=3778408 98
BOLT SIDE STSPRING MS EXC38
BONT SIDE STAPRING M5 ECS'SE
SIDE STERACKET CFL 125 380008
BRACKET FOR SPRING ECS 9B
RUBBER FOR SIOf STAND 0
SDESTANMD SPRING 125-7806X098
STAND SPRING SHORT

LOCTITE 648 GREEN 2L
LOCTITE 243 BLUE &C0M

SELF LOCKING WUT A8 709

J
ary

7
1
]
1
1
1
]
1
¥
1
1
.1
1




SWINGARM, CHAIN GUARD 400520 Bl

FIG  TEILNR/PARTMR  BEZEICHMWUNG DESCRIPTION aQTY

14 503.08.014 000 SCHWINGARMBOLZEN 14X752 SWall  SWINGARM BOLT 141357 WS=22 1

15 5460305000 STOPPMUYTER M1ax15  Sw=19 RELF LOCKING NUT AFTEXT,5 WihalS 1

P 30 550.04.030.244 SCHWINGARM KPL. 540 535 2000 SWINGARS CPL 540 5X5 2000 1
| 36 S46.17.076.100 HALTESCHELLE FOR BREMSSCHL'S6  RETAN.CLAMP FOR BRAKE HOSEDE 2
by 40 502.03.081.700 LAGERHOLSE 15)20X38,75 BEARING SLEEVE 15420X38.7 2
41¢ 550.04.031.000 NADELH{R SE HKX01 2V NEEDLE BUSH HK20 2V 4
47 590.04.093,000 ANLAUFSCH, 22,0001 700,8 2000 STOW DISK 23, 2X31. 7X0.8 2000 2
i 43 0780 253270 WELLENDICHTRING 2523237 SHAFT SEAL RING 25X32X7 &
30 4 54503090000 TASSE FOR WELLENDICHTR. $5025%9  BUCKET FAHAFTSEALRING 15K28X09 4

| 50 50300090044 SCHWENKLAGER+BUCHSEN PDS 99 HEWM JOINT+BLISHES POS 99 1
4041424344, | 55 53 20 000,044 WERKZEUG LAGERMONTACE PDS YOO BEARING MOUNTING PDS 1
50,73,78.79 66 54607 065100 KETTEMFOHRUNG HINTEN 94 CHAIN GUIDE REAR o 1

GEY BA607 00144 HALTEBLECH KPL. RETAMNING PLATE CP1, 1

65 0015 D663 SKBUNDSCHRAUSE MEX1E SWel  HH COLLAR SCREW M EXTE Wisg 1

71 0015 060503 5K BUNDSCHRAUBE M XS0 SW=B  HH COLLAR SCREW M 6X50 WS=F 12

72 05065 SELBUMDSCHRALBE M 655 SW=l HH COLLAR SCREW M X595 Wi=FR 1

73 50304 006000 KETTENGLEITSCHUTE oy CHAIN GLIARD 57 1

78 000905003 GEW FURCHSCHRAUSE M 5,010 SPECIAL SCREW M 50110 6

7% TI20079.000 ST ZSCHALE BUCKET 2

85 503.04.060.100 KETTENSCHUTZ KLEIN £XC 2000 CHAIN GLIARD SMALL EXC 2000 1

86 54607460000 KETTENSCHUTZ GROSS EGS CHAIN GUARD LARGE £GS 1

87  100.12.062.055 HOHLMIET 2-TLG. HOLLOW RIVET TWO PARTS 2

90 CRES DR0003 S5 MUTTER DINDIES-M & SELF LOCK. NUT DINDIES-M & 1

91 0021 DEODD3 SCHEME [HMSOZ1-A 6.4 WASHER DINSO2T-A 6.4 i




16

oy
17

-

2,34.6,7.8,
16,17,18;

& 60
52
&3 64
j:E
-~ o 36 \ﬁﬁ
. =

i
&

'-.IIh-Ii'I-h.-I-I-E—l

ERLODRLY ALY e By 3

REAR BRAKE CONTROL

TEILMR/PARTMR  BEZEICHNUNG

51 OBens
5003060 04
0472 {2200
(625 DOG0ET
543 10,086 200
130.19.01 5. 000
D92 DRI
09313 060353
5.3 D6 000
B 03 069000
034 Deiols
546.03.068.000
54603 061150
965 050203
faes 00003
503.13 06l 108
50313061 000
550103 083 000
015 DE0I03
0085 060123
S 35.033.300
5413068, 05 (00
503, 12,070,000

4013006000 |

47013, 506,000
R E LA
B03.11.051.100
Bl 1 3030 04
58007 016.104
D14 DE0103
590, 13.068. 000
SA0,07 017 000
306054

15K SCHRALIBE DINO91 2. 8X60
FLISSEREMSHERES KPL RACING 200
SQCHERUINGSRING DINDA72-22%1
RELLEMKUCELEAGER 608 2RS C3
STOVER-FLANSCHMUTTER M8 109
SCHEMEE X 12X 3

SEMUTTER DINOS34-M &
SESCHRALBE DIMNO933-M 6X35
ROCKZUGFEDER FOR BREMSHEBEL
GELERSIKOIPF MAS FLMBREMSHEBEL
SK.MUTTER DIND934-M &
DRUCKSTARCE 50 50
ALFTRITT FOR BREMSHEBEL

LI SENKSCHRALSEE DRa0SaE-A, RX2D
S5, MUTTER DINDSES-M 5
FUSSEREMSI YL, 13008 NATLIR 2
REPSATZ KOLEEN 1206 2000
BREMSIYE SCHUTE RACING 2000
SK BUNDSCHRALIBE M 6X20  SW=8
SHBUHDSCHLALIBE M BX12 SWe=E
KEIPS-MUTTERNHALTER ME KP143
BLOCHSE FOR SPCHLER @011X16X5
SREMESCHL HI, S90MM 13538068
CU-DICHTRING DINTE03- 16016015
CU-DICHTRING DINTSO3- 10K 16X1
HOHLSCHRALIBE AMI0X T
BREMELICHTSCHALTER HENTEN 98
BREMSFLUSSICKEITSRESERVOIR 89
SCHLALICH FOR RESERVOIR 61,5
SK.BUNDSCHRAUBE M 8X10  SWe=B
HAETEBLECH SREMSFLOS RESERVICHR
YOMAC KLAMMER 101047 (SR}
BREMSFLOSSIGKEIT DOT 5.1

ANA
4007520 Wik

DESCRIPTION

AM SCREW DIsTeT2-M 2xed

REAR FOOT BRAKE LEVER CPL.2000
CIRCLIP DINOT Y- 2259

GROGYED BALL BEAR. 608 285 3
SELF LOCKING NUT ME 129
WASHER 6 X 12X 3
HEXACOMN NUT INNGD34-M &

MM SCREW DINOSI3-M X35
RETLIRMN SPRING FOR BRAKE [EVER
SWIVEL HEAD M6 FOOT BRAKELEVER
HEXAGON NUT DINOSTE-M &
PRESSURE ROD AL 250 '%0

STEP PLATE FOR BRAKE LEVER

OVAL HEAD SCREW DiNO966-A SXI0
SELF LOCKING NUT DINDOES- A 5
FOOTERAKECYL. 130 NATLIRE 2001
RER MIT PISTON TEMM 2000
FRAKEC YL PROTECTOR RACING 2000
HH COLEAR SCREW M EX20 WS=8
HH COLLAR SCREW M EX1Y  WS=8
SNAP-NLIT HOLDER e KP7142

BUSH FOR SPOIER 6X11X16X5
BRAKE HOSE RE S30MM 125-380'08
CUSEAL RING DINZEO03- TOX16%1,5
CL-SEAL RING DINFERE - TOX16XT
HOLLOW SCREW MI0X1X19

BRAKE LICHT SIWYTCH REAR 98
BRAKE FLUID RESERVOIR 83
HOAE FOR RESERVOIR 8X01.5

HH COLLAR SCREW M 6X10  WS=8
BRACKET BRAKE FLUID RESERVINER
YONAC CLAMP 10701 (SAM)

BRAKE FLUID DOT 6.7



SHOCK ABSORBER WP PDS  400/520 I

L

FIG  TEILMR/PARTMR  BEZEICHNUNG DESCRIPTION aTy

B 0015 120556 SKBUNDSCHRALBE MIZXS5 SWe13 WM COLLAR SCREW MT2XSS WS=13 2

W 1ENTI2 MONDSHOCK PDS SX RAC. 200t MONCSHOCK POS SXRAC. 2001 1

100 M8V MONCSHOCK POS MXC EXC RAC.2008  MONOSHOCK PDS MXCEXC RAC.J00 1

11* 1003 + FEDER PCSO-250 65-23% MM SPRANG PRS- 2HD £5-B3NAAIM X

11 #131.0009 FEDER PDS1-250 70-90M/MM SPRING PD5T-250 70-30N/AAd %

11 #3000 FEEHER PLY32-250 TSGR MR SPRING PIIS2-250 526N AN 1

1M MO0 FEDER PD53-250 BO- H0IH/MM SPRING PDIS3- 250 S0-T0TN/MM ¥

Y MO0 FEDER PDS4-250 B5-41 TH/MM SPRING LS4 250 85 1TINIMM X

F4 0 H121.0014 » FECIER PEISS- 265 66-B5M/MM SPRING PDSS-265 BE-BEN/ MM X

FEDER / SPRING 1T MI2T00M + FEDER, PDIS6-265 71.5-90, 5N/ MM SPRING PDSE- 265 77,5-90 SN/ 3
waich £ coft PDSO MW MO0 + FEDIER PLIS?- 265 76-95N/MM SPRING PLST. 265 76958/ MM X
o 510 120017 + FEDER POSE-265 8199 5N/MM CORING POSE-J65 89-59,50/MA X

12 SHNEHIEE EXNSTELER. FEDER PO di& 2000 SPRINGRETAINER FDIS A6 00N 1

18 50304018000 CEWINDEBUICHSE M2 PDS 98 BUSHING M12 PDS 28 1

M SRS + B HSE+LACER KPLPDS 12MRA'29 BLISHBEARMNGS CFL, PDS 12448095 1

3 RIZ0.04 & REPSATY, IMCHTRIMGE DS 99 REPEIT GASKET RINGS POS 9% 1




TEILNR/PARTNR
S94.06.007.000 °
550.0%5.008.000
583.06.053.001
$03.04.016.000
0125 080003
590.05.060.000
5:46.03.048.000
D5 080123
546.03.048.100
Dirl4 060103

Jillly

EXHALUST PIPE, INTERM.TUBE  400/520

BEZEICHNUNG DESCRIPTION
ALSPUFFROHR LINKCS RACING 2000 EXMALGT PIPE L5 RACING 2000
AUSPURFROHE RECHTS RACING 2000 EXHALST PIPE RAS RACIG 2000
KERAMIKSCHMUR 7 METER CERAMIC LINE T METER
FUGFEDER L=55MM OSEN BEWEGLICH  TENSION SPRING L=5S5A8M
UNTERLEGSCHERBE DFNON 25 8.4 WASHER DINOT25-A 8.4
ALSPUFF-TWISCHENROHR RAC, 2000 EXHAUST-INTERMECIARE TUBE 2000
MEHRBEREICHSELECHMUTTER M8 RANGE CHANGE METAL NUT MB
SK.BUNDSCHRAUBE M 8X12 SW=10  AH COLLAR SCREW M 2X72 WE=10
MEHRBEREMCHSELECHMUTTER Mé& RANGE CHANGE METAL NUT M6
SK.EBUNDSCHRAUBE M 6XT0 SW=R  AH COLLAR SCREW M X100 WS=2

] =

o ook el b el ok e ok sk ok




EXHAUST SILENCER

TEILMNR/PARTMNR  BEZEICHNUNG

590.0%5.079.000

S90.05.081.000

5500508 . 1004

. 59005082 100

£90.05.081.052
D137 060000
546.05.085.000
48505 D68, 000
545,03 048,100
05 DE0203
503, 05.016.000
Oirt1 4B0S0T
0009 05Oz
o770 223601
BO0,05 081.083
590,05 081150
500 05 078 550
LR7.05.078.350
583,05 078.002

ENDEAMPTER KPL. SX RACING 1000
S00/520 55 RACING

ENDDAMPT, EXC UNGEDR, RAL 2000
A0S0 EXC RACING

EMDDAMPFER EXC GEDR, RAC. 2000
S00/5 20 EXC RACING

ENDDAMPFER SPARKY 200t
400530 MSC, EXC RACING UISA
ENDOAAM ANSCHL XAPPE KPL, 2000
FEDERSCHEIBE DING137-8 6

BOICHSE 7EX12028X78 96
DAMPFUNGSELEMENT SCHWARZ
MEHRBEREICHSBLECHMLUTTER M&
S FUNDSCHRAURE M 6X30  SW=B

ZUHGFEDER L=550MM OSEM BEWEGLICH

BLINDNIETE 4,60 5.0 NIRC
GEWFLIRCHSCHRALIRE A 500010
QRRING 82,19%3.53 SILIKON
ENDKAPPE UNCEDROCSSELT RAC 000
ENDKAPPE CEDROSSELT RAC. 2000

DAMMSTOFF SSOCRAMM L=5S0MM 5X

DAMMSTORF 350 GRAMM ‘99

DAMMSTOFFMATTE HINTEN 0GRS STUFFING YARN REAR 20 GRAMM 98

400/520

DESCRIFTION
SILENCER CPL SX RACING 2000
4007520 5X RACING

SILEMCER EXC UNTHROTT. RAC, 2000
H00530 EXC RACING

SILENCER EXC THROTT RAC, 2000
SO0 20 EXC RACING

SLENCER EXC SPARKY RAC. 200
0050 MXC, ENC RACING LISA
SILENG CONNECTING CAP CPL 2000
SPRING IWASHER DUNO137-8 &
BUSHING ZAXTINIBKFE 98
EXHAUST BRACKET RUBBER BLACK
RANGE CHANGE METAL MUT A5
HH COLLAR SCREW M 6X30  Wie8
TENSION SPRING L=55KA8
DHEAAMY RIVET £.8X &0 NRO
SPECIAL SCREW M S.0XT0
C-RiNG B2, 14X3,53 SILIKON

ENDCAF UNTHROTTLED RACING 2000

ENDCAP THROTTLED RACING 2000

STUFF YARN SSOGRAMM L=550MM 5K

STUFFINGYARN 350 GRAMAE 599

il

=

1

—'—"-—‘—"-—lHﬂEHMHH-ﬁ-H-ﬁ




FIG

AIR FILTER BOX

THLNR/PARTNR  BEZEICHNUNG

03 06 003051
503 06,003 044

50306008044
5030601000
03.06.012,000
S90.06.015.000
5900605000
0306015000
50306016000
50306 01 1000
50306 (15 D00
503.06.019.000
S oG (1 DO
S10.06.037.000
D017 QG003
O 7 De0203
QDO 0503
D6 53
0125 0e0003
0T OE0303
T Q0TS 000

FATERWAKD  135-380 '98
FRTERKASTENDECKEL KPL, 2T ‘98
AT SCHNELUVERSCHLLISS
FIETERKASTENHINTERTEL 98
SCHMELLVERSCHIUSS KPL. 98
SPHITECHUTY EFILTERKASTEN 98
DROSSELKAPPE 125-380EGS5 KPL.98
EUFTFILTER RACING 2001
FILTERTRAGER M. FLAMMSCH. 2001
LUFTFILTER 125-380 o8
FELTERTRAGER 125-380 '@
FHTERMALTERIGEL KPL. 2TAKT S8
FRTERTRAGERHOILSE 125-380 0%
BEFESTIGLMGSBLECH FILFERBUGEL

WVERCASERMANSCHETTE RACENG 2000

SCHLALC HBINDER 50-700MM
LOMNDERSCHRALIBE Ted &Xal
SONDERSCHRAUEBE TED 6X20
GEW FLIRCHSCHRAEE M 500010
KUNSTSTORFSOHR, K725 PT1447
UNTERLECSCHEIBE DHNCH 25-4 6.4
SORDERSCHRALSE TaD &X30
STOTTSCHALE

400/520

DESCRIFTION
FILTER WALL CPL. 725-380 '8
FUTER BOX COVERCPL. 95
WATH QUICK RELEASE
FILTER BOX PART REAR "33
QUK RELEASE CPL ‘af
FEMDHER FOR FILTER BOY 98
THROTTLE CAF 125 380 EGS 58
AiR FILTER RACING 20071
FILTER CARRIER RAC, 2001
AR FILTER 125- 350 a5
FILTER CARRIER 125-380 48
FILTER SLPPORT CPL2-STROKESE
FILTER SUPPORT BUSH 125-380°%8
FASTEN. DEVICE FILTER SLEPPORT

CABURETOR CONNECTING BODT 2000

HOSE CLAMP 50- AR
SPECIAL SCREW T60 6X40
SPECIAL SCREW Teld axao
SPECIAL SCREW M 50010
PLASTIC SCREW ICT25 PTI44T
WASHER DINOT25-A 6.4
SPECIAL SCREW T60 6X30
BLCKET

P

¥
=
— —

—

It md b Pl sk Pl W B B ol em a3 O ok wh W L P —a




SX

TEILNR/PARTNR  BEZEICHNUNG

50307005 000

0770 130023

31000 107 001
59007008 04
49007 009,000
£03 07 081,000
EOCLOT 113.000
503 07 014 000
0003001 055
590,07 {16000
BED.31.005.000
00%7 060203

S10.30.022. 000
£03 07, 140000
SO3.07 140,050

503 08 041 QS0
503.08 02 QOO0

50307047 0K}
503 08 047 055

503 .08, 15000003
503 .08, 151.000:04

503 05.052 D00
a5 00463
NS 0p03
0015 DE0453
S90. 39009 00

BEMZINHAHN MIKUNI ON/OFF 2001
CK-81

C-RING 130000, 30
PVIC-SCHLALICH 6X9 MM PER METER
TAMKVERSCHL KPL KLEIN EUROPA,
ERCHTLING FUR TANKVERSCHLLISS
SCHRALIBE SITZBANKBEE, ‘98
BEMZINTAME KPL.756 RAC 52001
TANKRCLLE 12006X 12 o8
TANKRCLLE BEFESTICUCSEFCHSE
BENTINFORMECHLALICH 7 5%130M
YONAC KLARMMER 101128 120M
SONDERSCHRALBE TE0 &X20
WIRKELSTOCK 90 GRAD MIDN1
LITZRANK X 20
SITTBANKIBERZUG 5% 2001
SEFTEMVERKL. LIBGCS SILBER 9§
SEFTENVERKL. RECHTS SILBER '98
SITFBAMKHALTEWIMKEL LIFRE 98
GURMAY FOR SETENYERK LERDUNG 98
SPOILER LINKS ORANGE SX 2004
SPOILER RECHTS ORANCE SX 2001
BUCHSE #UIR SPOILER 6X11X1645

S BUNDSCHRAUBE M 6X16  S\W=B
S BLAMDSCHRAUBE M 617 SW=8
SKBUNDSCHRAUBE M 6X45  SW<B
BORDYWERKTELIG RACING 000

L

TANK, SEAT, COVER SX  400/520 |}

DESCRIPTION

CAS OO ALY OMSOFF 2007
k-3t

C-RING TRO0KE 30
PVC-FOSE 6X9 MM PER METER
FILLER CAP CPL, SMALL EURDPE
CASKET FOR FILLER CAP

SCREW SEAT FASTENING 54
FUEL TANE CPLZ 5L RAC. 52001
TAMK ROLLER 12X26X12 98
SUPDIRY BLAHING TAMKROLLER
FUEL HOSE 7.5%13MM

CLAME YERAC TOT28 12A084
SPECIAL SCREW T60 620

ANGLE PIECE 90 DEGREE Ji6K1
SEAT 5X 2001

SEAT COVER 54 2007

SIDE COVER LS SIVER  BA

SINE COVER RIS SHEVER OB

SEAT BRACKET L/S-R/S we
BUBRER FOR SIDE COVER 98
LPCHLER [45 DRANGE 54 2007
SAHLER RFS ORANGE 5% 2007
BLSH FOR SPOILER 6X1 71645

HH COLLAR SCREW M EXT6  Wé=8
HH COLLAR SCREW M 6X12 W=l
HH COLLAR SCREW M EX45  Wi=8
TOOH SET RACING 2000

r.rq.l"

s

-~

Q,

el

u“dﬂﬂqd.ﬁu.uﬂﬂwﬂﬂ—lﬂu—lmwdﬂﬂd




EXC

TEILMR/PARTMNR  BEZEICHNUNG

SEI07.105.200
el 7 006 00
1067 107 .00
HO0 07 008 Dad
#30.07.009.000
B0, OF 01000
590:07.013.200

90,07 013,200

S03.07 (14 000
5500300055
F30.07 016000
58031, 005.000
DO1F OelR03

51030022000
503.07 048400

5073 07 040500
503 .07 0400250

503.07.040.550

50308041 00079
503 0. 04 2 D005

503, 07 e 5000
503.08.047 055

503.08,050. 100734
503.08.051. 100402

503.08.0532 .000
0 5 060163
D05 De0 23
00 5 OE0E53
590, 79.09%.000

BEMZINHAHN KL OFF-ON-RES
O-REEG 11518 NER 7

YL -SCHLALCH £X9 MM FER METER
TARENVERSCHL KPLKLEIM ELIROHA
DICHTUNG FOR TANKVERSCHLUSS
SCHRALUBE SITTEANKBEE 'S8
BEMZINTAMNK KPL, 141 NAT. 2001
A0 520 MIC RACING

BEMZINTANE KFL. Tt HAT, 2001
400520 EXC RACIMG

TAMKROLLE 12%26%12 ‘o
TANKROLLE BEFESTHALINGSEECHSE
EENZINFORMSCHLALICH 7 551 3hM
YDMNAC KLAMMER 10128 1200
SONDERSCHRALIBE TS0 £X20
WMKELSTLICK S0 GRALT K01
SITZBANK EXC 2001

S0 E20 EXC RACING

SITZBANK ML
520 MKC RACING

SITZRANKOBERZUC EXC  20M
4007520 EXC RALING

SITZRANKGRERZUG MXT 2001
4007520 M RACING
SEITENMVERKL. LEMKS SILBER. 58
SETENVERKL, RECHTS SILBER ‘48
SITZBAMEHALTEWINKEL LIFRE 98
UMM FUOR SEENVERKLEIAUNG'SE
SPOILER LINKS ORANCE EXC 2001
SPOILER RECHTS ORANGE EXC 2001
BUICHSE FOR SPCHLER 6X1 1765
SKBUNDSCHRALIEE M 6M16  SW=8
S BUNDSCHRAUEE M 6X12 SW=3
SKBUMDSCHRALIBE M 345 SWe=E
BORDWERKZEUG RACING 2000

200

TANK, SEAT, COVER MXC.EXC  400/520

DESCRIFTION

FUEL COCK CPL OFF-ON-RES
O-RING TTX7,8 NEBR 7D
PYIC-HOISE GX9 MM PER METER
FHLELER CAP CPL SAAALL FLIROIPE
GASKET FOR FILLER CAP
SCREW SEAT FASTENING 98
FUEL TANE CPL 4L, NAT 2007
SHA0 MR RACTNG

FUEL TAMK CPL. 9. WAT. 20T
00520 EXT RACING

TANK ROLEER T2HIGKT2  '9E
SUPORT BUSHING TANKROLLER

FUE HOSE 75513804

CLAMP YONAC 10128 1240
SPECIAL STRFW Ted) gt

ANGLE PIECE 50 DEGREE MI0XT
SEAT EXC H1
S0 EXC RACING

SEAT MiC 2o0:
SO0/ 530 WERT RACING

SEAT COVER EXC
A0S EXT RACING
SEAT COVER MEC
SO0 R MK RACIG
SDE COVER L/S SILVER 98
SOECOVER RS JIVER 98

SEAT BRACKET L/5.8/5 9%
RUBEER FOR HIDE COVER 98
SPOILER LIS ORANGE EXC 20
SPOILER RYS ORANGE EXC 200
BLRH FONG SPOILER 6X71XTEXS

HH COLLAR SCREW M BXTE  WS=8
HA COLLAR SCREW A2 6X12  WS=§
HH COLLAR SCREWY A9 N45  Wiieg
TOOH SET RACING 2o00

2007

20

¥ ',-_
£ !
¥ré
iy
-

i
s g

AN
2001

ary

q
1
25
1
1
1
1

] =h & O3 FF —k kJ Lk

== B =k i DR = = P R




Wumnwu—-ﬁ

15

1a

17
14

3
25

an

&1

FEERLLON

MASK, FENDER

TEILNR/PARTNR  BEZEICHNUNG

S03.08.00 00004
BOEA 1 0RE DO
00 4 DE053
S0E.08 000,050
BOF08.009.051
O 4 QRO

53 08 (00, 100
B3 O8O0, 10004
A ER L]

03 0801 2.000/90

SO03 0801310050

FF QB 05 OO

SR 0EME 100

F 1008 D60 00
SO0 019.000
SO0 O 20 00
400, 0, 004, D
0e66 050763
0125 (50003
RS D000
0047 (e0d03
0.5 QD003
Q07 G0
50308052100
0308053, 300
0015 060123
Qs pe0163
5B 12 080,000
524.12.080.050
5013.08.007.000,04

SCHEEN. MASKE ORANGE EXC/ECS'SD
MASKENGUMM UFO WP 95
X BUMDSOHRALEE M 6X15  SW=E
SCHEALEE ROTRL STR.MAXS SW=1T
MUITTER KOTFL 5TR. MB SW=17

5 BUNDSCHRALBE M 6X20  SW=B
KOTFLOGELSTRESE SCHWARE 99
KOTFLUGEL VORME DRANCE 99
5K BLINDSCHRAUEE M X1  SW=B
KOTFLTGEL HINTEN 5 SILBER 98
AURFSH0 B, BN RACENG

KOTRAMGEL HIMTEM £5C SILBER
400520 EXC RACHNG

MUMMERTAFELTRAGER 2T EXC 98
00530 EXC RACHRG USA

WUMMERTAFELTRAGER 2T £G5 ‘98
007520 EXC RACING

KABELTOLLE D=8AMM OFFEN
BREMSSCHLALICHFUHRENG 2000
DISTAMZECHCHSE 7XHINT 5
FASSOIMSCHEBE BRAN
LESEMKSCHRALBE DIMNOSEE-M 5K 16
UNTERLEGSOHEIBE DINDIIS-A 5.0
SSMUTTER DHNOSES-M 5
SOMDERSCHRALUBE Te0 6X40
UINTEREEGSCHEIBE DINOT2S-A 6,4
SOMDERSCHRALSE Tel X310
BOCHSE EXOTFLOGEL 821 1102005
BFCHSE FHUM, TRAG, 611822435
SHBLINDSCHRALBE M 6X17 SWed
SKBUNDSCHRALURE M 6X16  SW=3
ROCKSTRAMLER ROT L4 948
HALTERUNG FOR ROCKSTRAHLER
STARTHUMMERTAFEL ORANGE 5X 99

Lt

a00/520 Wil

DESCRIPTION

HENGHT MASK ORANGE EXC/EGS'S2
MASK RUBBER LIFQ WP 35

HH COLLAR SCREW M 6X15  Wi=§
SCREW FEND:BRACE MEXS Wi=17
NUR FENDER BRACE M8 W5=17

HH COLLAR SCREW M 6K Wi=8
FENDER BRACE BLACK 59

FENDER FRONT QRANGE 59
HH COLLAR SCREW M 6X10  Wi=g
REAR FENDER 5K SHVER 98
SO0 B0 BX, MNC RACING

REAR FENDER EXC SILVER 38
00! S0 EXT RACING

NUNMBER PLATE CARRIER EXC 98
S0 520 EXC RACING LSA

MUNEER PLATE CARRIER FCS 98
4001530 EXC RACING

RUBRER SLEEVE D=8 OPEN
BRAKE HOSE GUIDE 2600
SPACER BLISHING FXTONT.S
WARHER i

AL MEAD SCREW DINOSES-8 5X76
WASHER THNOT25-A 540

SELF LOCKING NUT DINGIRS-M 5
SPECTAL SCREW Ted aX4d

WASHER DNNGT25-A 6.4

SPECTAL SCREYY Telr 6X20

BUSH FOR FENDER 62110045
BUSH FNURPLCAR. 6XTTEI2X05
HH COLLAR SCREW M BT W=
HHOHMLAR SCREW M 878 We=F
REFLECTOR RED LCH 9%

BRACKET FOR REFLECTON

WUMBER PLATE QRANGE 34 ‘99

r.rq.l"

QTY

1
2
z
1
1
4
1
1
1
1

b ot b R Bl b B Rt B RO B Ry B RS e wh ok



DECAL 4007520 Wil

FIG TEILNR/PARTNR  BEZEICHNUNG DESCRIPTION Qary
2 58008 092 000 DEXOHREATE 4iK) 20611 DISPLACES. DECAL 400 RAC, 2007 1
&% 59008092 100 DEKCRSATE 520 2001 HSPLACEM, DECAL 520 RAC, 2007 1

S A A N et




=
[ RIS PR PR & |

FRamIa

1

FRONT WHEEL 5X,EXC

TEILNR/PARTNR  BEZEICHNUNG

503 00007 044
503 09001144
SO (B 00044
SOF 0807 1.000
Dbls DEDRAT
0750 263770
Qarr 3154
503,098,012 00}
503 08,071 230
BE. 09,073 000
545,09 070 100
S5, 05,00, 200
510,09, 100 100
B 1000 05
0309 060000
50,090,062 093
E03.09.081. 150
B03.08.081 200
50309082100
B50.0%.935.000
& 399 785

WORDERRAD 80021 EXCEL 5 2000
VORDERRAD T.8021" END SX 2000
VORDERRADMASE KPL. 5. 2000
LAGERERSTANITRCHE X0 5:X25X80,3
RELEMBERCELL WS 004 JRSRCE
WELLENDICHTISNG 2853767 ASL
SHCHERLINGSRENG DINO4T2-37K1 5
DHSTANZBOCHSE 2006007 8 2000
SPERCHE MM EXZ30-15G 21° DDE
SPERCHENNIPPEL M4 5X0, 75 BXI1
FELGE WORMNE 1,6 X 27" EXCEL
FELGE VIORME 16621 DID
REIFEMHALTER Wiwe (160"

SALITTER FOR REFENHALTER 96
BREMSSCHEIRE WO, D=2a0MM 2000
SOMDERSCHRALIBE ME 5WE
HALTEGRIFF F STECKACHSE S\We1
STECKACHSE WDUSD4Y 185MM 2001
ACFEMUTTER VORMNE M1 555007
BLRDSTOPFEN FUR FELGE

EOCTIVE 243 BLAL 600M

DESCRIPTION

FRONTWHEEL 16327 “ENCEL 20000
FRONTWHEEL 162277 DND 5X 2000
FRONT HUB CAL. 83X 2000

BEAR. SPACERTUGE 20, 5XI5XED 3
GRODV BALL BEAR NSKER04 2RSAC3
SHAFT SEAL RING 26X37XT ASL
LOHCK RIWAG DN 237K,

SPACER BUSHING JONJEXIT.& 2000
SPONE M4, 58230156 27 DDE
SPOKE MIPPLE M4, 5X0, 75 8x21
FRONT Rind 1.6 X 277 ENCEL

FRONT RiA T.6X27° DID

RIM LOCK VAT 1,607

MUT WHEEL HOLDER 6
GRAKE DHSC FRONT B=2600MM 2000
SPECIAL SCREW Mé SWE

HARERE FOR FRONT AXLE Wi=21
SWINGARM BOLT LSIM2 TEIMM 2007
AXLE LT FRONT MI6XT 55027
PLLAG FOR Rl

LOCTITE 243 BLUE 6CCM

a00/520 Pif

If

o
3




—
ﬂmmumauuﬂﬁ

— b
[« R TA R e

FRONT WHEEL MXC EXC

TEILNR/PARTHR  BEZEICHMUMNG

B0 0000, 244
BO3.09.000.144
BE.09.011.100
D525 DEa0a T
OTED 263770
A7 137154
503 0 .01 2 000
0760 405170
50308071 230
BO3.05.0072 00
B4E. 00 00, 00
581.11.054 000
SO0 $00. 100
503 10,0590 1R
503 05060 000
S000. 6013
BO3.09.079 100
B0E 08081150
503 .05 081 200
5013.09.087 100
EBRQGE. 135 000
B3, 74,054 000
50314053000
£ 89 TE5

VORCERRAD 1,81 D ExC 2000
VORDIRRADMABRE KPL. EXC 2D
EACERDISTANIRDHE 20, 5xkedea 3
RILEEMKUGELL . 5K 6904 2RSRCT
WELLENDICHTRING 28X3I7XT ASL
SHCHERLINGSRING DINGAZ2-37%1 5
DESTANZRUCHSE 20026X27.8 2000
WELLENDICHTRING 40X52X7 B
SPERCHE AAd 5X30-15G 27~ DDE
SPEMCHENMIPPEL M4 EX0, 75 BXH
FELGE WORME 1,683 1 DILr
SCHEME 40 X 52 X 0,15 92
REAFEMHALTER WAA1 £%,607)

MLUITTER F{f REIFENHALTER  '96
BREMSSCHERE WO, D=260Ah 300
SOMDERSCHIALIBE MEXN1TT SYWE 109
DISTANZECCHSE FYVORDERRAD MR
HALTECRIFF F STECKATHSE SW=21
STECRACHSE WO LS04 1858M 2001
ACHSMUTTER VORNE M16X1.5/5W327
BLINDSTOPFEM FOR FELGE
TACHOANTRIERE T482 M0 (300 2000
MAITHEHMER F. TACHOANTRIER 2000
LOCTITE 243 BLAL SOCHM

DESCRIPTION

FROMNTAEEL T,6X21" N0 EXC 2000
FROMT HUB CPL EXC 2000
BEAR. SPACERTUSE 20, Saiakes, 3
GROCVHALL BEAR WSKEM ZRSACT
SHAFT SEAL RING JeX3FXTF ASL
LOCK RING DHR0472-3751.5

LPACER BUSHING JOK2eEl 5 3000
SHAFT SEAL RING SOXSZXT 8

SPOKE M4 SXFI0-T8C 21 DDE
SPOKE MIPPLE AM,5X0, 75 BX21
FRONT Ridd 7,6007 Bl
WASHER S0 X 52 X .15 82

e LOCK WA (7,807)

MUT WHEEL HOLDER ‘Ia
BRAKE DS FRONT D=2e0iidd 3000
SPECIAL SCREW MeXTI WS 109
SPACER BUSHING FOR FRONT WHEEL
MANDLE FOR FRONT ANLE Wh=21

SWINGARA BOLT (PS043 TESMAR T

ANLE NUT FRONT MTaXT, 5/5W27
PLUG FOR KA

SPEEDOMETER DRIVE 748220 (2.0
DRIV.DOG FSPEEQCRLORIVE 2000
LOCTITE 243 BLUE 60CM

A4
400/520 Wil

g




VORNE
FRONT

BRAKE CALIPER FRONT

TEILNR/PARTHR  BEZEICHNUNG

59013015144
546.13.505.000
546,13, 106,000
54613 110,100
546.13.212.000
50313030000
5d. 13 3005044
50313030100
545.13. 214,000
54613, 218,000
0015 DBD350

59013010000

F90.12.011.000

420.13. 226000
42013 026.000
50213025000
& B9 785

BREMSZANGE VO.KPLEREMBD 2000
FER SATT JERMM

REP SATZ KOLEEN 28MM

BOLZEN KPL. 6X56

HALTEBLECHE GARNITLIR BREMBD
GARM, BREMSKLOTIE TOSHIEA H38
GARN. BREMSKLOTZE FERGDO 450
GARM BREMSKLOT, TOSHIBA TT2701
ENTLOFTUNGSSCHRALRSE MI10M1
FAANSCHETTENSATZ

QK BUNDSCHRALBE A X35 M SICH,
BREMSSCHL. VO, 123580 S 2000
00520 5K RACING

BREMSSCHL. WO 1300RAAS ENC 2000
400530 EXC RACENG
CL-CRCHTRING £IN 708 10001 & T
CU-DICHTRIENG EHNTB03-10X16X1.5
HOHLSCHRALBE MEIMIS19
LOCTITE 243 BLAL &CCM

DESCRIPTION

BRAMECALIPER FRONT BREMED 2000
REFAIR KIT Z8MM
REFAIR KIT PISTON 285048

BOLT CPL. £X56

RETAIMNING PLATE SET BREASED
BRAKE PAD SET TOSHIBA HI¥
BRAKE PAD SET FERCHDND 10450
BRAKE PAD SET TOLWEA TTXFN
BLEEDER SCREWY MT0XT -
CUP SET SHORT

HA COLLAR SCREW M 8X35 WLOCK
BRAKEMC. FROMT 1235848 5X 2000
HO0V 520 56 RACTNG

ERAKEHC. FRONT 13030MM EXC 2000
S005F EXC RACING

CLRSEAL RING DINPEDZ- TOLTRXT
CLUP-SEAL RING DINFEDT- 104 TEXT, S
HOLLOW SCREW MIOXTXTS
UOCTITE 243 BLUE 6CCH

400/520 B

arr

‘|

g wk ok w5 L ah b ook ad wl

- ok pd B



AR
REAR WHEEL 4007520 Bl
FIG  TEILNR/PARTNR  BEZEICHNUNG OESCRIPTION ary
1 503100004144 HENTERR.KPL. 2. 15619 EXCEL 2000 R WHEEL CPL 2 TSX19°EXCEL 2000 1
A005H]) S RACING FO0 S0 SX RATING .
1 503.910.001.244 HINTERRAD KPL_2 15X 48°D1E 2000 REARMWHEEL CFL 2 15X18-[DD 2000 1
400530 EXC RACING SO0/R20 EXC RACING
& S03I0.00.044 HINTERRADHABE KPL.125-380 2000 REARMYHEEL HUB CPL 125 380 2000 1
3 56510011000 LAGERDESTAMNZROHR 171,5 M BEARING SPACER TUBE 121, 5648 1
4 DES BOGSE RIELENKUGELLAGER 5005 2RSR.CI GROOVED BALL BEAR. 5005 M5 O3 2
£ D472 NS SICHERUMGSRING DINGIT2-4TX1,75 CIRCLIP DUND4T2- 47K, 75 1
& 0760324771 WELLENDICHTRING 32)047X7 BSL SHAFT SEAL RING 32X47%7 851 2
7 46 10.046.000 BOCHSE FOR NABE BUSHING FOR HUB 2
8 503100 207 SPECHE MSX207-100 19° DDE SPOKE MSX207-10G 15° DDE 3%
8 ERAQOF1EF SFEHCHE MS1%2-100 18° DDE LPORE MSXTOR- 105 18 DOE 16
g 58300072000 STAHLMIPPEL M5 VERCHROMT STEEL MIPPLE M5 CHROME PLATED I8
0 54610070100 FELGE HINTEMN 215019 EXCEL REAR RN 2 75X19* EXCEL i
1 54670070300 FELCE HINTEM 215X18~ DD REAR RIM 1,75X18" DiD i
11 503 10.060.000 BREMSECHEIRE HINT.D=22008 2000  SRAKE OG0 REAR D=22000M  J000 1
12 SB009.062.0M3 SOMDERSCHRALEE MEXTI SWE (08 SFECTAL SCREW ABEXTF WSE 109 G
16 583 10051038 KETFEMRAD 38-7 HEAR SPROCKET 3B-T x
19 8350959040 | KETTENRAD 40-7 REAR SPROCKET 40-T X
19 583 10.051.042 KETTENRAD 42-7 REAR SPROCKET 42-T X
19 583 10751445 KETTEMRAD £5.7 REAR SPROCKET 45-T X
20 5a310.151.048 KETTENRAD 4B-7 REAR SPROCKET 45-T 1
20 SEI0.151.080 KETTENRAD 50-7 REAR SPROCKET S0:-T 1
0 583.10.154.082 KETTENRAD 52-7 REAR SPROCKET 53-T 1
7 BB I0.052.100 KETTENRADSCHE, -15K MEXZE 109 SPROCKET SCREW-AH MIXIE 109 &
2 543.10.085700 STOVER-FLANSCHMUTYER MB 109 SELF LOCKING NUT ME 709 &
o S00.10.065.100 O-RING KETYE S/81/4° DID O-RING CHAIN 5/8%1/4° DiD 1
188 ROLLEM T8 ROLLY
13 S00-10.065. 100 C-REETTE S/EXS/4%/M M SCHLOS R CHAIN S/BX1A8* /A WLINK ¥
24 50010068100 KETTENSCHEOSS S/BX 14" O-RING AEASTER LK SIBRTIE" C-RING t
33 540.10.100.100 REIFEMHALTER VM3 (2,157 RIM LOCK W2 (2,757 ¥}
34 503.10.090.060 MUJTTER FUR REIFENHALTER 96 RUT WHEEL ROLDER ‘B 1
38 560,03.135.000 BLIMDSTORFEN FOR FELGE PG FOR RIS X
39 50710085000 ABDECKAPRE SEL1G COVERING CAP SFL16 1
40 50310085044 STECKACHSE HENT KPL. 265MM. 2000 AXLE REAR CPL. 265MM 2000 ¥
41 503.10.084 000 KETTENSPANMER RECHTS 2000 CHAN TENSIONER /S 2000 T
42 503.04.040.000 SCHRALUBE M10KT 25 SWe10 2000 SPECIAL SCREW MTOXT 25 Wislo 2
43 584.14.020.000 SI-BUNDMUTTER MTON125 SW=13  HH COLLAR MUT MIOXT, 25 Wia 13 2
44 503 30.099.000 SK-MUTTER MIKT 5 ‘o HEXAGOWN NUT 2015 98 1
50 6899 7S LOHCTITE 243 BLALF 6CCM LOUTITE 243 BLUE 6CUM 1

L

r.rl,.l"




BRAKE CALIPER REAR

TELNR/PARTNR  BEZEICHNUNG

50313 085k 144
5000.13.082.000
548.13.302. 200
Bd6.13. 308,300
Gdg. 13. 305400
503,13 O OOk
S068.12.311.200
503.13.020.000
Rd& 13.712.000
503,13 00000
R02 13 025.000
4R 13200000
A1 LG GO0

BREMSZANGE HINTEN KPL. 2001
BOLZENSATY FOR BREMSTZANGE
GARM. BREMSKLOTZE FERODD (D450
GARM. BREMSKLOTIE SINTER

GARN. BREMSKLOTIE FERRIT2I2
GARMNBREMSKLOTZE TOSHIBA H38
HALTEFEDER SET
ENTLOGFTUNGSSCHRALIBE MI10KY 200
MANSCHETTENSATZ

BREMSSOHL HS, SO0MAM 124-380°08
HOHLSCHRALIRE AMI0KIXTS
CL-DHCHTRING DINTEOF- 10616%1
CL-DNCHTRING DINPeI-10x16%1 5

DESCRIPTION

BRAKE CALIPER REAR CPL. 2007
BOLT BET F ARAKE CALMPER

BRAKE PAD SET FERGED 10450
ERAKE PAL) SET SINTER

BRAKE PAD SET FERRITIZ2

BARAKE PAD SEF TOSHIEA HIS
RETARING SPRING BET

BLEEDER SCREW MT0KT 2001
CLUP SET SHORT

BRAKE HOSE RESS0NEME 1253800508
FIQLECHA SCREWVW ATTONTAD
CLE-SEAL RIS DINSS03- TOXTERT
CL{-SEAL RIMG DINGAE03-TOXT6KT5

a00/520 Pl




A i

HEAD LIGHT, REAR LIGHT, FLASHER 4007520 J{HI
TEILNR/FARTHR  BEZEICHMUNG DESCRIPTION ary
5B4,14.025.000/30  BLINKER KPL. VOLL/HI RE. 9% FLASHER CPLERONT L75 REAR R7S 2

SCHWARZ BLACK
58414 026.000750  BLINKER KPL. VORE/HILL 99 FLASHER CPLFRONT R7S REAR LS 2
SCHWARZ BLACK
584,14.028.000 LELICHTHALIBE LINKS & RECHTS 58 FLASHER LENS L/5 & R/S 08 &
44111085100 LAMPE 12V 10W (BAISS) BULE 12V 10W (BATSS) 4
{25 100003 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE DINN25-A10,5  WASHER DINDTZ5-AT05 4
OrE 100003 TAHNSCHEIBE DINETIT-10,5 2| LOCK WASHER DINGTSP-J10.5 21 4
R4, 14.030.000 SK-BUNDMUTTER M10XT25 SW=13  HFY COLLAR NUT MT0X1,25 WS=13 4
490,11.435.000 LAMPE 12V SW (W2,1%9,50) BULE 1.3V 5W (W2, 15,50 1
503,714,040 100 ROCKLICHT KPL. 125-380 EGS 58 REAR LIGHT CPL125-380 EGS 98 1
5013, 14,041,100 IFUICHTHALIBE 125-380 EGS 98 REAR LIGHT LENS 125-380 EG5'98 1
£B4,14.042.000 LAMPE 12V 21/5% (BAY155IVERST. BULR 12V FI/5W (BATSSIREINFOR, 1
590, 14.002.000 SCHEINWERF 1 BBIRE} " 1003202 01 HEAD UGHT ECIE 188(RIPLAS.0T 1
RECHTSVERKEHR . 1003202-02* RIGHT TRAFFIC , 1003203.02*
S8 148002100 SCHEINYWERF 1 B6ILE ~ 1003203~ 01 HEAD LIGHT ECIE TRE(LENLAS.OT q
LINKSVERKEHR _1003203-L" LEFT TRAFFIC , 1003203-L"

503,14 041000 LELICHTHAUBE 125-380 EXC 96 REAR LIGHT LENS 125-380 EXC'98 1
i ERERr T KABELSTR. HINTERTER 125-380'G8 WHRING HARNESS REAR 125. 380738 1
0017 060203 SONDERSCHRAUBE T60 €20 SPECIAL SCREW TED 6X20 2
571.11.038.000 LAMPE H4 12V B0/55W (P4IT) BULE H4 12Y GOFS5W (P4IT) 1
490.11,.436.100 LAMPENHALTESPANGE BLLE HOLDER 1
5211537 000 GLIMMIKAPPE * RUBBER CAP 1
GRS T4 000 100 SOREIMWERFERHALTERLING 200 HEAD LIGHT SUPPORT 2001 2
{125 060003 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE DING125-A 6.4 WASHER DINGTZ5A 6.4 2
0933 060203 SK SCHIRALIBE DINDSA3-M 6X20 HH SCREW DINO933-M £X20 2
D016 BB0183 KLINSTSTOFFSCHR. KBSOMIE WN1412  PLASTIC SCREW KB40X1E WNT412 4
E0Z. 11,490,050 SCHEIMWERFERHALTERLUMNG 93 HEADLIGHT BRACKET ol 2

E 7
l._
P
-

i
e



SPEEDOMETER ODOMETER  400/520 ZUm

FIG TEILNR/PARTNR  BEZEICHNUNG DESCRIPTION Qry
f 580.11.180.000 MEILENZAHLER DDOMETER 1

5 550.11.599.000 TUGSCHALTER LOSE PULL SWITCH LOOSE 1

§ D05 060123 SK.BUNDSCHRALIBE M £X12 SWad HH COLLAR SCREW M 6X12 W3=§ 2
10 546.11.120.200 TACHOHALTERUNG VDO/ODOD 95 SPEEDOMETER BRACKET VDO/ODOSS 1
1t (125 040003 URTERLEGSCHEIBE DEND125-4 4.0 WASHER DINCHLZ5-A 4,0 2
12 0985 (40003 S5.MUTTER DINOSES-M 4 SELF LOCKING MUT DINGSSS-M 4 2
X0 5B84.14.055.200 TACHOWELLE M12/M12 960MM 99 SPEEDOM, CABLE MI2/M12 960MMTE 1
35 503.14.050.000 TACHOMNTRIED 748220 (3.00 200D SPEEDCHETER DRIVE 748220 {3.0) 1
27 503.14,053.000 MITHEHMER F. TACHOANTRIER 2000 DRIVDOG FSPEEDOM.ORIVE 2000 1

D--4
—
o




o

FIG
o

L - BT

™
T2
15
16
17

TACHOANLAGE SIGMA SPORT  400/520 }'

TEILNR/PARTMR  BEZEICHNUNG

503,14.065, 244
50314060000
503.14,061, 100
006 05021

31008, 00000
203,14, 069.044
5B3. 14.069.151
550,11,022.100
421.11.425.000
303.14.068.050
071 D00

58011021, 300
8011024 300
001 0a0103

TACHOGEHAUSE KPL. EXC GED. 09
TACROHALTERLING EXC SCHWART 95
TACHOHALTERUMG £G5S 98
KIUNSTSTORFSCHEL KASOI2 PT1441
SCHWARZ

KABELT(LLE D=BMM OFFEN

TACHO SIGALA SPORT 500 kP, 59
GEBERKABEL FOR SGMA 500 '98
ABSTANDHALTER D=6/AAM SCHW,
EAMPE 1% 1, 20W W2x4 5D
GEBERMAGHET DIGITALTACHD 2000
SICHERLINGSR DINGATY - 91 INOX

" FERMLICHTHONTROLLERS. BLAL 98

BLINKERKONTROLEEUC HTE GRUM 'S8
SKBLIMDSCHRALIBE M 6210 Swi=g

DESCRIPTION
SPEEDCMETER CASE CPL EXC ‘99
IPEEDOMET BRACKET EXT BLACKSD
WPECOOMETERACKET EGS 99
PLASTIC SCREW KASOX1Z FTI4T1
BLACK

RUBEER SLEEVE D=8MM OPEN
SPEEDCMT NOMASPORT 500 CPL 93
CABLE FOIR SIGMA 5000 98

CLAMP 6/EMM BLACK

BULE 12V 1,20 (Wakd 60

MAGNET FOR DFGITAL SPEEDOAL PR
CIRCLAP DINGETT- ST TNOR

M. EEANE INDICATONR [EGHT BLUE"98
FLASHER INDRCAT L GHT CREENTE

M COLLAR SCREW M X710 Wi=3

"L

3

Pod =% =0 =8

Pk —= o e wk B S aE R Pyl



SPEEDOMETER FACOMSA 4007520 JHHIi

W

FIC  TEILNR/PARTHNR BEZEICHMUMNG DESCRIPTION ary

1 50314057000 TACHOMETER FACOMSA 180 KMH ‘99 SPEFDOMETER FACCMSA T80 KAHS9 1

2 508, 74,065.300 TACHOBODX 125-380 FACOMSA 2000  SPEEDOMETER BOX FACOMSA 2006 1

7 S03.14.057.050 MUTTER FOR TACHOMET. M12 SW=17  NUT £OR SPEEDOM. MI12 SWaT? 1

8 370.06.060.000 KABELTULLE D=BMM OFFEN RUBBER SLEEVE D=8MM OPEN 2

8 491,11.425,000 LAMPE 12 1,20 Wkd 60 BULE 12V 1.2W (WaKes0) 3

W0 aMeosmIT KUMSTSTOFFSCHR, KASINIZ PTT491  PLASTIC SCREW KASOX12 PT1411 2

SCHWARE BLACK

15 803 14061 000 TACHOHAITERUNG 125-380 $65 99 SPEEDOM.BRACKET 125380 EGS'H0 1

17 M4 050903 SKBUERDSCHRAUBE M 8X10  SWsB MM COLLAR SCREW A 6XT0 WS=& 2

20 584.14.055 200 TACHOWELLE A125MAT SE0MM 99 SPREEDOM CABLE MT2/MT2 960099 1

N 503.14,050,000 TACHOMNTRIER 748220 (3.00 2000 SPEEDOAETER DRIVE 748220 (3.0} t

23 503.14.0532.000 MITMEHMER F. TACHOANTRIES 2000 DRNV.DOG ESPEEDOM DRIVE 200 1

20
u
21

23




FIG
1"

WIRING HARNESS MXCEXC USA  400/520

TEILNR/PARTHNR  BEZEICHNUNG

580 11,075,300

5031 1.076.000
440,11 076,200
44011 076305
0015 D6 I3

503,11 034.000
BA, 11,599 000
560,11 {155,000
570.13.072.000
570.13.072_300
B4, 11,090.000
58411 067 100
@1 11076000
SE0.11 109110
SE7.11.058.000
584.11.059.100
8741086000
58411 098 100
0074 D6G3

550,11 079,000
580.11.109.005
0902 050083

B0 11 074000
225 11,053,000
Riy3.03 (8000
001 7 060203

HALPTEABELSTR, VORME LISA 200
SOOVS20 MYC ENT LISA
KABELSTRHINTERTEIL 125-380r5%8
KABELBAND 200MM

KABELBAND 200810

SK BUNDSCHARALIBE M 8412 SW=8
SPANNUNGSRECLER 12V 125-380'38
ZUGSCHALTER LOSE

BATTERMEFACH KUNSTSTORF SCHIW.
KABELHALTER 125488 02 10
KABELHALTER 15MM

HALTEBUECH FUR BATTERIE 97

DESCRIPTION
WIRING HARNESS FRONT LISA 2001
400VS.20 MU, EXC. USA

WIRING HARNESS REAR 125-350°38
CABLE TIE 200MM

CABLE TIF FomiM

HH COLLAR SCREW M 6X12  WEng
VOLTAGE REGULA. 12V 125-200°38

PULL SWITCH LOOSE

BATTERY CARRIER PLASYIC BLACK
WIRING HOLDER 12080 0210
WIRING HOLDER TeMM

RETAINING PLATE FOR BATTERY'97

MASSEKABEL D=6MM L=1400AM 97  GROUND CABLE De=gMM [=T40MM 97

KABELHALTER KHS NR. 150-47510
STECKSICHERAMG 104 2000
STARTRELAIS DLIKE g
STARTEREAREL F0O0MM o
RAEELSTRANG BATTERIE DURE 59
EONTAKTSCHEBE ME VEV-KE

SK BUNDSOHRABE M 610  5%=B
LOFTERKABELSTRANG 2001
STECKSHCHERUNG 5 A

PSR SCHRALIBE 150 F380 BXB
START HOT-ALIS TASTER KPL. 2000
BATTERIE 120 44H RALLYE 98
CUNNI FOR MITTELSTANDER 99
SONCDERSCHRALIBE Tel eXa0

CABLE SUPFORT KAS NRLT50:4 76T
FLISE T A H000

STARTER RELAY DLIKE -
STARTERCABLE 700 MM s
WIRING HARNESS BATTERY DUKESD
CONTACT WASHER Mg VEY-KE

HH COLLAR SCREW A BXT0  W5=8
FAN WIRING HARNERS

FUSES A

AH OVAL SCREYY DINDDPOZ-A 6X8
START-5TOF TiP SWITCH CPL XX
BATTERY 12V 4AM RALLYE 4%
RUBBER FOR CENTER STAND 93
SPECIAL SCREW TEQ 6X20

BN
L'IlulL

|

=

M Bt b o=k BF M OB ok ok ok b =a b BRI g b B e = s 5 o W e =



0 _ e

FIG

5 R &R

49
3

WIRING HARNESS EXC

TEILNR/PARTHR  BEZEICHNUING

590.11.075.400
503.11.0m6.000
440.11.076.200
44011006305
S50.11.083.000
446.11.207.200
491.11,475.000
503.11.0M0.000

S03.91.050.900

S03.11.050.000
545 11 060,100
50311034000
0014 060103
SO0 ET. 06T 000
D014 060153
40 $1,435.000
5T0.13.072.000
570, 13,072.100
0912 080083
57012070100
50311024000
130,11,070.060
0585 (40163
DO Q40223
0934 040003
581,11 06000
0015 DE0123
500, 11,055.000
E80.11.109.110
582.11.058,000
S84 11087100
0014 0E0103
E03.11.051.100
FE4.11.059.100

HALPTHABELSTRAMNG EXC ELISALFS 01
KABELSTR. HINTERTEIL 125-380'58
KABELEAMNDr 200MM

KABELBAMD 290MM
STECKERBOARD SCHWARE 200
BLINKGERER SUNMITOMO  ADV 9T
LAMPE 12V 1. 2% W2K4,60
LICHTSCHAETER CEY 2/4TAKT 98
SO05 20 EXC EULSYMBOLE WEISS

LICHTSCHALTER CEW EGS ALIS. 98
SO0 E20 EXC ALIS SYMBOLE GELE
BREMSLICHTSCHALTER WIORNE 2000
CLERCHATROMAHORN 12 MIKKD
SPANNLINCSREGLER 12Y 125-380'098
SK.BUNDSCHRALIBE M 6X10  Tw=8
HUPENHALTER FOR MIKKCHORN 2001
SK BUNDACHRALIBE M 6X15  SW=8
LAMPE 12 54 (W2, 188.50)
KABELHAETER 120404 G210
KABELHALTER 16MM

15K SCHRALIE DINO212-M 5X 4
SCHELLE 5716 SCHWART PV
BUNKERSCHALTER CEY o
ADSPTER FOR BLINKERSCHALTER 98
LINSENSCHRALREE DINTSES-M 4416
DVLACHRAUBE CHMOOES-M 4627 A
SK.MUTTER DINCO34-0 4
KABELHALTER KHS MR. 150-47810
SK.BUNDSCHRALIEE M EX12 SWai
BATTERIEFACH ELRSTSTONRF SCHW
STECESCHERLING 10 A 2000
STARTRELARS DHURE a4
MASSEKAREL D=SAM Let40MN 97
SX BUNDSCHRALBE M eXT0  SW=R
BREMSLICHTSCHALTER HENTEN ‘28
STARTERSABEL FOONN o

DESCRIPTION

WIRING HARN. FRONT EXC EL 2001
WIRING HARNESS REAR 125- 18098
CABLE TTHE 20081M

CABLE TIE 290MM

SUPPORT BRACKET BLACK 200
FLASHER LINIT SUMITOMO ADV 97
BULE T2V 7,2 (Wa2id,60)

HAIGHT SWITCH CEV 2/4TAKT 98
4007520 EXC EULSYMBOLE WEISS

HLIGHT SWITCH CEW EGS AL, 08
HO0rS20 EXC AL SYMBOLE GELE
BRAKE LKGHT SWITCH FRONT 2000
O HORN T2V NGO

VOLTAGE REGULA, 12V 125-200°98
HH COLLAR SCREW 8 X710 1W5=8
BRACKET FOR NIKKD HORN - 2007
HH COLLAR SCREW M 6X15  WE5=8
BLULE 120 5 (W2, 159,500

WARING HOLDER 1280 070
WIRING HOLDER TEMM

AH SCREW DINOSTZ:A8 5K B
FVC-CLAMP 5/T6 BLACK

FLASHER SWITCH CEV DB
ADAPTER FOR FLASHER SWITCH 38
FLAT HEAD SCREW DINTOES A 4KT6
CYLHEAD SCREW DINOOSH-A 43224
HEXAGON NUT DINGR34-M 4
CABLE SUPPORT KHS MR 150-47610
HH COLLAR SCREW M 6X12  WieE
BATTERY CARRIER PLASTIC BLACK
FUSE 1D A 2000

STARTER RELAY DUKE b ]

GROUNWD CABLE DasAA Le 74000 57

HA COLLAR SCREW M 610 Wh=F
BRAEE LIGHT 5SWATCH REAR 38
STARTERCABLE FO0 Mt "y

4007520 PLH

D T N e o R o T O o L O e e S . e N A A [ S " T — A — )



TEILNR/PARTNR

53711085000
584.11.098.100
0902 060083

59011.079.000
B0 5508 005
590,11 074, 200

585 11.053.000
B05.03.018.000
OO 7 060203

550,11 080000
59011 0 . 00D
B0 371,003,000

WIRING HARNESS EXC

BEZEHCHMUNG

KABELSTRANG BATTERIE DUKE 09
BORTAKTSOHEIBE b WEV-KG
15K,.L1. SCHRALIBE K50 7380 608
LOFTERKASEL STRANG 2001
STECKSICHERUING 5 &

SCHAL FSTARTIN. UL NOT-ALLEU &1
400520 BEXC RACING ELF, ALS
BATTERIE 13V 4AH RALLYE '#9
GUMMS FOR MITTELSTANDER  '99
SONDERSCHRALIEE Tad i)
BLENKERKABELSTRANG VORNE 200t
BLENKERKABELSTRANG HINTEN 2001
HALTEPLATTCHEM

DESCRIPTION

WIRING HARNESS BATTERY DURE'&9
CONTACT WASHER ME VSY-KE

AH OVAL SCREW DINGIOT-M SX8
FAN WIRING HARNERS

FLLES A

START-STOP TIP SWITCH CPL 3001
S BY EXC RACING EL, ALK,
BATTERY T2V 4AH RALLYE 99
RUBBER FOR CEMTER STAND "33
SPECIAL SCREW T60 6X20

FLASH WIRISNGHARMNESS FRONT 20071
FLASH, WIRINGHARNESS REAR 2007
RETAIMING PLATE

400/520 Pl
e W

Qry

4
1
)
¥
X
t

B ubk o ik B



....-\____..._F..__.___l...l.__l.._u.

He:a,g{:-n Coblar sorew eng:r-: Case, clutch COVET, agmm-n cover | B Nm I{E- ft. !h!l
Ol drain plug T M5 TNm (15 ftib) |
Allan head plug oil screen short M16x1.5 C10Nm ()
Hexagon plug od screen long M20x1 5 15 Nm {‘I 1ftib) |
ﬁug p-i"ﬁﬁl.l.ﬂ‘ valve M12x1,5 C20Nm {15 ft.ib) F
Jetscrew and hollow screw oline L me L ioRm R
| Screws oil pump cover M | loctie2dI s 6Nm G |
 Hex collr screw cylinderhead top sechon, water pump cover | M6 ENm G i)
| Hexagon mtlm SETEW ¢:|1h..!|l.l‘i-t H.‘s.HR& Mé& : Lﬂ-fhte 243 + B Nm {6 ftib) |
| Cylinder head screw ‘ mio 40/50Nm  (30/35 fib)
| Altan head serew camshaft gear - [ MB | Loctite 243 + 28 Nm o (21ftib) E
| Stop screw autc-dﬁ:}wnﬁmﬂ M5 Lﬂ-:me 143 _1 E Hm 5 )
| Allan head screw cap rocker anm M5 _ 5 Nm {4ty
; ooy rts valve sdiostrenE soew Mﬁxﬂi?ﬁr: S 13 Hm HEI ﬂ = :
i Altan | hwl::.! $Crew pHEmAry gear, frﬁ' whﬁ-l Ms L-m:tnte 2‘43 - 13 hlm_ - {13 flb)
| Hexagon nut pr}marj,r gear M20x1,5 | Loctite 243 + 150Nm (132 by |
Allan head screw Balancer shaft ge gt'ar me !.n:;cme_.?d!vrﬂﬂn:l ................... 6y |
i Hexagon colfar screw cluteh spAng Me 8 Nm [E 1.1t} 5
 Allan head sccew shift rofler locking pm‘{* ME - me& ) + e BEE
“Hexagon coliar screw locking lever T M5 . Loctite 243 + 6 Nm (6 Rty
Hexagon Cowar SCIPW SeCuring gur-:l-t thﬂlﬂ gurdﬂ :thaln tfni-ujnﬂ Me .l.ﬂf.tltE .?-13 + SNm (6 fLib)
| Mexagon collar screw chain adjuster M6 ' BNm  (6fti) |
i Hexagon cofiar screw stator MXCFEXC MBE . Loctite 243 + 8 Nem {6 ft.Ib)
| Hexagon coar screw stator SX M5 loche2d3+6Nm (SR
? Hexagon cofiar s:re-w puhﬂ cml M5 Loctite 243 + 6 Nm (5 t.1b) _
i Mexagon codtar rrut ﬂywheei M2 Eﬂ Nm {4-1 H )
Hexagon codar scrr_-w bump part kvckstartﬂ M6 Loctite 243 + BNm {E- ft Eb}l
Hemgcsn collar screw mnng hanger ki starter MG Loctite 243 + 8 Nm (6 t.b)
Hexagon colfar screw tover E-starter, only SX M6 Loctite 243+ BNm (6 ftib) |
| Hexagon m!r.u AW hangﬂ vrnt hcﬂﬂ* } Mb ; l_{:rc‘l'.lte 143 + 8 Nm 6 ftiby |
Er'Alian head serew kackstarter o M3 Loctte 243 + 25Nm (19 ftib)
: Hexagon collar serew shift lewes 1 MG _ Lm.‘hté 143 +8Nm  (6ftib) |
Lﬂﬂfﬁ“” screw {Ilfltg:np Ep_f_uftﬂ m o M0 " Loctite 243 + 60 Nm (44 fi ik} E
""""""""""" 1 Engine oll
Use only o brands, which meet quality requirements (Shell Advance
e P Ultra ) of APl-classes SG or SH {informations on bottles) or higher.
: CAUTION !
TEM FEHE‘EATU RE [ POOL QL GUALITY OR MINCGE DUASTETY EFFECT EARLY ENGINE-WEAR.
f
32°F
10W 40 15W 40
10W 50 15W 50




TECHNICAL DATA - ENGINE 400/520 SX, MXC, EXC RACING 2001

Type 400SX | 400 MXC 400EXC |  5205X | 520 MXC | 520 EXC
-DESIE" - anmd cooled E.mgle cylmder 4- atmke engme wH:h balancer shaft T
"Dlsplacement """""" 398 com 510 cem

'BurefStere R 55 64 rnrh N N o ?z'ﬁxm o

. I e

Fuel unleaded premlum casoline T Tea RON 95 B |
Valve Timing | 4 valves over rc:rc-ker arm and 1 Dverhead r:;l}ﬁ_shaft camshaft drive thmugh smgle chain |
o | 5 21 . 3521

Valve diameter | a ~ Intake: 35 mm  Exhaust: 30 mm

Valve clearence cold _ _ Intake: 0;10 mm  Exhaust: 0,15 mm N

Crank Shaftharmg """"""""" 2 oylin dEl“ml“-ai”lEF_Eearlng ..............................
CDHHECtIng{}dbE aring """""""""""""""""" I"IEECHE bearmg ..................................................

?‘;ﬁ-é”d bearlng | S brnnze bushing

PIStD” aIEﬁ'i;humum alloy cast J alluminium alloy forged

1 cnmpres,su:m rmg 1 oil scraper ring

C::::-Dhng syﬁtern

..........

Startmg equipment

..........

......

) E S

Eﬁéiﬁé lubrication pressure circulation lubrication with two rc:tnrp'urnp5 _

Engl_ne ol fullsynthet:c cul_____{_ﬁhe!l Advance Ultra 4) J
Quantity of engine oil 1,25 liters

P'ﬁﬁﬁ-ry —— strarght geare& 5pur s ?6 Z R I
e m e dud e
Transmission clav} Eﬁifted E-Epééﬂ 6-speed E -speed 4- speed 6-speed R 6 speed ------- -
ot i e S Ut et S ks S — | ]
1% Gear 16:32 16:32 14:34 1632 | 16:32 14:34

2™ Gear 18:30 18:30 17:31 18:30 | 18:30 17:31

3 Gear | 20:28 20:28 19:28 20:28 20:28 19:28

4* Gear - 22:26 22:26 22:26 22:26 22:26 22:26

5% Gear 24:24 24:24 24:23 24:24 24:23

6" Gear | 21:18 21:18 26:21 21:18 26:21
ignition sysfé_% : """"""""""" ccntactleﬁ?ﬁﬁ CDl ignition with dlgstalméaﬁﬁ}_:ed system by K{}I{USAN

P — U o0 ey oW

Soark piug i A A B ek R

Spark piug - S

_liquid cooled, permanEnt rotation of cooling liquid through mechanic drwen ‘water pump

kickstarter

T !|ter 40% antlfreeze 6[}% water, at least -25° E 13" F)

kick - electric starter

........

kickstarter

kick - electric starter

'BASIC CARBURETOR SETTING o

| 400 EXC RACING (12kW)| 520 MXC/EXC
| 4&?}%&? EEEJG 520 EXC RAC(I:MG [‘fZ,EkW} RACIIEé 520 S5X RACING
Type MX-FCR39 MX-FCR39 MX-FCR39 MX-FCR39
Carb.-setting number 031299 130799 100699 250899
o — b O e
et meede T il SEDVR GEDTI o i
g s o o -
Van s et o= e e S
e ar e o = —— B i
Né'églﬁém&hp position 1 4th from top ~ 3rd from top 2nd from top Brd fmmt{:&_p -----------
Sarting o R e - 2T ]
it corfrl e open S — ——— - e
e P 15 E = R e -
g . - Shde Sop 335 L e —
Stop pums membrare = e — . —




TECHNICAL DATA - CHASSIS 400/520 SX, MXC, EXC RACING 2001

- 400 SX RACING | 520 SX RACING 400/520 EXC RACING | 400/520 EXC USA, MXC |

e — e e e e oy i
e — " Wh:te power—UpSideDown 3 MA
T ey e — o -

Rear suapensiaﬁ """"""""""""""""""""" : ﬁﬁﬁﬁiﬁf&%ﬁé Damping System shock ‘absorber, é:iﬂﬁ%iﬁiﬁ%mgwlngarm

‘Front brake B Disk brake with carbon-steel brake disc @ 260 mm (10.2 in), brakemﬂihiper floated g
Rear brake | Disk brake with carbon-steel brake disc © 220 mm (8.7 in), brake cal|p'é'a':f'ia§éam N

S dec — Wear Tt 04 mm 00T

e T T 50750 517 ___________________ Soio0 o

Air pressure offroad 1,0 bar (14 psi) . 1,0 bar (14 psi) 1,0 bar (14 psi)

Air pressure road driver only - . 15bar@1psy | 1,5 bar (21 psi)
e EEm—— T 140!80 e o s
Air pressure offroad 1,0 bar (14 psi) | 1,0 bar (14 psi) 1.0 bar (14 psi)

Air pressure road driver only - 2,0 bar (28 psi) 2,0 bar (28 psi)

Fuel tankcapac:ty """"""""""""" 7,5 Liter (2 US Gallons) ]EKC 8,5 Liter (2,1 US Gai!ﬂns} MXC14 Liter (3,5 Gallons) |
e | N % ypTTa— PR TYIED 4Dt o8R0 ] B0 d ziﬁi ........
e SN S it S SO S 5!8 Y
'Available final sprockets | 381, 40t, 42t, 45¢t, 48t, 50t, 52t -

Steerine head angie S GE

o e ——— 13872 70 mm (583 2 04 T

Seat Fight. irioaded S — T —

T e o T T YK BE—

Dead-weight * T 107kg(236lbs) 112kg 247 1bs) ]

* Dead-weight without fuel

 TIGHTENING TORQUES - CHASSIS ﬂ
‘ WF USTEHJ?DE 5 WF I‘J5'1EV?{JE Collar nut front wheei spindle M ‘!Eﬂ 5 40 Nm (30ft.ib)
 Compression adjuster * 14 14 . || Brai:éwc;hpﬁ font | M8 | Loctite 243 + 25 Nm (19ft.Ib)
Rehﬂund&d;mter > .................... E— ""E'iraicé“drﬁk N ﬁ;':smémmw""iachte 243+ 15 him {’H‘t Eb} |
g | a2nmm | aawmm | sk dskea M6 loete2ss A1) |
Sprmg preload 6 mm (0.23in} | 6 mm (0. 23151} ] Clar‘npmg screws upper fork bridge i M8 20 Nm (15ft.1b)
Alr chamber length 130 mm (5.1in) ‘Iﬁﬁmmfﬁ‘-};ﬁjl Clam ping screws lower fork bridge __ME --------- R 15 Nm (11fL.Ib}
 Fork oil SAE 5 __SAES | Clam ping SCIEWs fork stubs Mmsg | .GNmE}TfTEPh‘.I_
Coflar nut rear wheel spindle M 20x1,5 | B0 Nm{ﬁ?fﬂh} """" ;
‘Hexagon nut swing arm bolt M 14x1,5 | 100 Nm (74ft1b) |
‘Hexagon collar screw handlebar clamp | M8 | 20 Nm (15ft.1b) |
| Allan head screw handlebar support M 10 | Loctite 243 + 40 Nm (30ftib)
IShock absorber top M12 60 Nm (44ftIb)
Shock absorber bottom T M2 60 Nm (44ft.Ib)
| Sprocket screws M8 | Loctite 243 + 35 Nm (25ft.Ib)
Ball joint for push rod - .............. M6 . Loctite 243 + 10 Nm {7ft.1b)
Engine mﬁunhr‘g“aéﬁ ............ M M 10 45 Nm (331L.ib) |
| rgnebace —— TV,
STANDARD ABJUSTMEHY " SHOCK ABSORBER | Screw adjusting ring spring preload Shr';:r';:';"ﬂ.mabﬂ. ME WT IIIIIIIII - 8 Nm {&6ft.Ib)
| WP 1218V732 | WP 1218733 ‘Other screws on chassis L me | 10 Nm (74t b)
Compresonsdster | 5|5 Mz | 2smGshb |
Rebound e 2 ® Gther colar nats on chassis | M6 | 15 Nm (17tb) |
!..E’?ﬂﬂg PD30-250 | TD32299 | . M8 | 30 Nm (22ft1b) |
 Spring preload L 6mm(0.24in) | 6 mm (0.24 Iﬂ} | | L M10 50 Nm (37ftdb) |




TEILNR/PARTNR
550.12.099.044
500.32.002 044
550.32.011.000
560.32.010.000
5%0.30,025.000

E05.12.050.144
5032 002 0
BO0. 32011000
590.32.0100000
B00.36,043.000
5500 36.003.000
H)3.30,082.000
0625160040

$90.30.099.000

58012099144
55032002 044
S90.32.011.000
590.32.010.000
550.36.01 3.000
500136003000
5013 300082 000
0625, 150040

580 300007 000
550 30001 5.044
56 30,059 000

BEZEICHNUNG
WARTUNGSKIT KLEIN 4007520
AAITHEHMER

BELAGLAMELLE 1,8MM
DWISCHENLAMELLE 1MM

ELUPPLUNGSDECKELDHCHTLIMG 0.5MM

WARTUMCSKIT GROSS 400
MITHEHMER

BELAGLAMELLE 1, BAMM
DWISCHEMLAMELLE 1040
STEUERKETTE 57 ROLLEN
STELIERKETTENSPANNER KPL,
LYLINDERR. LAGER MIh06 ET2XC %0
RILLEMKUGELLAGER 16004 £3
DICHTLMNGSSATE KPL.

WARTUNCIKIT GROSS 520
MITHEHMER

BELAGLAMELLE 1.8Ma
IWISCHENEAMELLE 1MM
STEUERKETTE 97 ROLLEM
STEUERKETTEMSPAMMER KIPL.
IVLINDERR.LAGER N1206 ETIXCEAE
RILLEMELMGELLAGER 16004 C3
KOLBEN SHMM KPL.
PLELIELREPERATLIRSATZ 530
EHCHTUNGESATE KPL.

DESCRIPTION

MARNTENANCE KIT SMALL #00/520
INMER CLUTCH HUB

LinReG DESK 1800
INTERMECHATE DIFSK 1M

CLUTCOH COVER GASKET £, 5MM

MAINTENANCE KIT LARGE 400
INMER CLUTCH HUB

LIMING DISK 1,8MM

INTERMEDIATE DISK 1AM

TIRAMG CHAIN 37 ROLLS

TIMING CHAIN TEMSIONER CPL.
CYL.ROLLER BEAR MIM0E ET2XC 546
GROCWEED BALL BEARING 16004 L3
GASKET SET CPL.

MAINTEMANCE KIT LARGE 5D
INMER CLUTCH HUB

LIEANG DS 1,800
INTERMEDIATE DESK 1MM

TIMING CHAIM 57 ROLLS

TIMING CHAIN TENSIONER CPL.
CYL.ROLLER BEAR MI206 ETTHCEAS
GROOWED BALL BEARING 16004 C3
PISTOHN O5MM, CPL.

COMLROD RER. SET 520

GASKET SET CPL

any

T - T

=i Pl e = o B W =

mh omh omk Ry Pyl ok sk 0 S =k =k

MAINTENANCE KITS

4007520 PIK




Kise PERIODIC MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE . IAXCIE

1. service after| after/every
3 hours 15 hours

or or
_ 201 fuel 100 | fuel
Change engine oil, short and long oi ffilters | ® el
Clean oil screen and drain plug magnet - & L
Check oil lines for damage or bends * ]
Replace spark plug (after 30 hours)

Check and adjust valve clearance

Check engine mounting bolts for tightness

Check carburetor connection boot for cracks and leaks
Check idle speed setting

Check vent hoses for damage or bends

Check cooling system for leaks, check quantity of anti freeze
Check exhaust system for leaks and fitment

Check cables for damage, smooth operation and bends e
adjust and lubricate
Check fluid level of the clutch master cylinder ®
Clean air filter and filter box

Check electric wires for damage and bends

Check head lamp setting

Check function of electric systems (low-, high beam, break light, indicator
indicator lamps, speedometer illumination, horn, emergency OFF switch or button
Check brake fluid level, lining thickness, brake lining

Check brake lines for damage and leaks

Check/adjust smooth operation and free travel of handbrake/foot brake lever
Check tightness of brake system screws

Check shock absorber and fork for leaks and function

Clean dust bellows

Bleed fork legs

Check swing arm bearings

Check/adjust steering head bearings

Check tightness of chassis screws

(triple clamps, fork leg axle passage)

Check spoke tension and rim join

Check tyres and air pressure

Check chain, rear sprockets and chain guides for wear, fit and tension

Lubricate chain

Check clearance of wheel bearings

A washed motorcycle can be checked more quickly which saves money!

ENGINE

CARBURETOR!

* o0
LR IR S N R B N

ADD- ON PARTS

®

BREAKS

L L IR K R

CHASSIS

WHEELS

at least

once a year

Complete maintenance of fork

Complete maintenance of shock absorber

Clean and grease steering head bearings and gasket elements
Clean and adjust carburetor

Replace glass fibre yarn filling of the exhaust main silencer
Treat electric contacts and switches with contact spray

Treat battery connections with contact grease

Change hydraulic clutch fluid

Change brake fluid

EAI‘::‘IET{JREYELE IS USED FOR COMPETITION 15 HOURS SERVICE SHOULD BE CARRIED OUT AFTER EVERY

SERVICE INTERVALLS SHOULD NEVER BE EXCEED BY MOOR THAN 2 HOURS OR 15 LITERS OF




: L. : . e
start

cleaning

Check oil level

Check break fluid level

Check break pads for wear

Check lights for function

Check horn for function

Lubricate and adjust cables and nipples

Bleed fork legs regulary

Remove and clean dust bel!oﬁs regulary

Clean and lubricate chain, check tension and adjust if necessary

Clean air filter and filter box

Check tyres for pressure and wear

Check cooling fluid level

—

Check fuel lines for leaks

Empty and clean float chamber

Check all control elements for smooth operation

Check break performance

Treat blank metal parts (with the exception of brake and exhaust system)
with wax-based anti corrosion agant

Treat ignition and steering locks and light switches with contact spray

Check tightness of screws, nuts and hose clamps regular




SPECIAL TOOL

TEILNR/PARTNR  BEZEICHNUNG

50,12 00 000
53029002 000
590 20.020.000
590.29.005.070

510.12.011.000
S 25,031,000
SE 1 2.0 S O
BE0.12 015085
6 890 78S
15112087000
151,13 .018.000
1512008100
151,12 098,300
B 29 .06, 006G
St 25 035,000
S50 29.036.000
500,29 033 000
E00.25.0705.000
58429047 1037
S50.25.034.000
580, 12.009.000
J0S008
Ei0.12.012.000
Yo 25072000
503 2. 050.000
584.29.05%.000

LUMAVERSALAMONTAGEROCK "9
MOTORHALTER FOR RACENG 2000
MIETWERICIELIG STEUERKETTE KPL.
MONTACEHLSE WELLENDICHTRING
FAYASSSERPUMPWELLENCHCHTRING
SEECERMING ZANGE VERKEHRT
ABZIEHER PRIM. RAD- KUHPR AT,
KOLBEN-MONTAGERING D=87MM
KOLEEN - MONTACERING D950
ROCTITE 243 BLAL S0CM
LAGERAUSTIEHER

EINSATZ 12-16 MA

EINSATE 1B-77 MM

FINSATT 5-7 AU

GRENZLEHRDORN EVENTILFUHAUMG
MONTAGERING FER MITHEHAER
SCHUTIKAPPE FOR ANTRIEBSWELLE
BVEIBACK ABTIEHER STELERRITTEL
VENTILFEDERHEBER.

MONTAGEW FLAGERINNENR. hI2D6
SCHLSSEL GEMISCHRES SCHRALEE
SCHWUNGRADABZIEHER

SIEHCONDH HTRAASSE THREE-BOMD
HALTESCHLUSSEL F KETTENRITZER
ZUNDKERZENSCHLUSSEL 13796
ENTLOFT.SPRITZE HYDR. KUPPLUNG
LOCTITE 643 GRON 2004

4007520 B)

!
'

DESCRIPTION

UNIVERSAL MOUNTING RACK 98
ENCINE HOLDER FOR RACING 200
RIVETTING TOCH, TIRMING CHAIN
MOUNTING SLEFVE SEAL RING

FCH WATER PUMP-SEAL RING
SPECIAL CIRCLIP PLIER
EXTRACT PRIAL GEAR-INNER CLUTCH
PETON RING COMPRESIOR D=R50M
FISTON RING COMPRESSOR D=95801
LOHCTITE 245 BEUE ACCA

BEARING EXTRACTOR
INTERN, BEAR PULLER 12-16 MM
INTERN BEARLPLILLER TE-23 MM
INTERN BEAR FULLER 5-7 MM

LitHT PLLAG GALRGE £ VIEVE GLIDE
MOUNTING RING FOR IMER CLLITCH
FROTECTION COVER FALAIN SHAFT
EXTRACTOR FOR TIAUNG GEAR

VALVE SPRING LEVER

AMOUNTING FOOL INNER RING NI20G
WRENCH FAIXTURE CONTRCY SCREW
FLYWHEEL EXTRACTOR

SRICON GASKET THREE- SO0
HOLDMING SPANNER FOR SPROCKET
SPARK PLUG WRENCH 13/16

VENT INFEKTION HYEE CLUTOH
LOCTITE 648 GREEN 200N

1

mh alh =k =

O e N ' T g . T e B D T R T



FIG
10
12
14
7

ER|
Bt

TEHLNR/PARTNR
51212 GHL000
D015 Q003
503,06 052.000
o2 Oraraos
50202 373.050/30
502 02079044/ 30
59003 090, D4
Q014 0153

ACCESSORIES

BEZEICHNUNG

CEPACKTRAC SILBER 125 EXE 2000
SN BUMDSCHRAUBE M exi0 =8
BUOCHSE FUR SPOILER BX11X 165
BEFESTICLINGSKIT HANDSCHUTE KPL
WINDSCHUTZ L1 & REEPL SCHWART
HANDSCHLITZ LIARE. KPL. SCHWARZ
RACHTORSCH. KPL. RAC 2008 CARBON
S EUMDSCHRALIBE M ENTS  SWaS

400/520 Bl

DESCRIPTION arr
BAGCAGE CAR SHVER 125EXE 20660 1
HH OO AR SCREW M X0 Wil )
BUSH FOR SPOHLER 6X7 TKTAXS 2
FASTERING KT MAND GLIARDS CPL 1
SCREEN P LeRS BLACK 1
HAND GUARD CPL LRSS BLACK 1

g

4

ENGIN PROTOCPLAAC 2001 CARBCHN
HM COLLAR SCREW 8 6XT5  Wi=8




	2001 KTM 400-520 SX / EXC / MXC
	ENGINE CASE (PG. 1)
	ENGINE CASE (PG. 2)
	CRANKSHAFT
	BALANCER SHAFT
	CYLINDER
	CYLINDER HEAD
	VALVE DRIVE
	TIMING VALVE
	LUBRICATING SYSTEM
	CARBURATOR
	IGNITION SYSTEM KOKUSAN 4K3A
	IGNITION SYSTEM KOKUSAN 4K3B
	ELECTRIC STARTER
	CLUTCH
	KICKSTARTER
	TRANSMISSION I 4 GEAR SX
	TRANSMISSION I 6 GEAR EXC
	TRANSMISSION II 4/6 GEAR
	TRANSMISSION I 6 GEAR SX / MXC
	SHIFTER
	COOLING SYSTEM
	FRONT FORK WP USD 43
	FORK LEGS USD 43 (PG. 1)
	FORK LEGS USD 43 (PG. 2)
	HANDLEBARS / CONTROLS
	MASTER CYLINDER FRONT
	FRAME
	KICK STAND
	SWINGARM
	MASTER CYLINDER REAR
	SHOCK ABSORBER
	EXHAUST
	EXHAUST SILENCER
	AIR BOX
	FUEL TANK SX
	FUEL TANK EXC
	FENDERS
	DECAL
	FRONT WHEEL SX / EXC
	FRONT WHEEL MXC / EXC
	BRAKE CALIPER FRONT
	REAR WHEEL
	BRAKE CALIPER REAR
	HEAD LIGHT / REAR LIGHT
	SPEEDOMETER ODOMETER
	SPEEDOMETER SIGMA SPORT
	SPEEDOMETER FACOMSA
	WIRING HARNESS MXC / EXC USA
	WIRING HARNESS EXC (PG. 1)
	WIRING HARNESS EXC (PG. 2)
	TECHNICAL ENGINE DATA (PG. 1)
	TECHNICAL ENGINE DATA (PG. 2)
	TECHNICAL CHASSIS DATA
	MAINTENANCE KITS
	PERIODIC MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE
	MAINTENANCE (PG. 2)
	SPECIAL TOOLS
	ACCESSORIES



